HOBBS:

ENGINE MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET - SBF
DATE: / o/

SBF(351) firing order: 1-3-7-2-6-5-4-8

Spring PSI Lash HOT Lash COLD Spring PSI Lash HOT Lash COLD
#5-E #1 -1
#5-1 #1-E
#6 - E #2 -]
#6-1 #2-E
#7-E #3-1
#7 -1 #3-E
#8-E #4-1
#8-1 #4-E
LEAK DOWN PSI COMP PSI LLEAK DOWN PSI COMP PSI
#5 é
#6 é ,2
#7
#8
NOTES: LANTTE Jold T
»f?ﬁ 7 &Q? /7 ? ” Iy
4 £ £ i
L e :’i‘) L /7 N e
77 /’/ L TAHE Lﬁﬁ/ LoD OFF

HOT LASH SETTING:

0.016"-1 / 0.020" - E

COLD LASH SETTING:  0.008"-1/ 0.012"-E




CHASSIS SETUP SHEET

7 i) s
DATE K-20-¢
CAR ! ;/w";; TInd TTE. Cris
TRACK _,,L_!‘z 54”‘ :/&__A yan {i{_«g/ /'(_‘S ;g,:;

Tire Pressure:
Tire Size:

Shock Compression: 1 GG
Shock Rebound: AN
Spring Rate: (S8
Camber: -7 Y, ©
Caster: ~ 5 o
Ride Height: e
Upper A-Arm Angle:

Wheel Spacers:

Front Valence Height:
Front / Rear Brake Bias:
Front Toe-Out:

Page 1 of 2

Front Sway Bar:

Rear Sway Bar:

Rear End Ratio:

Track Bar Height:
Fuel Level:

Tire Pressure:

Tire Size:

Shock Compression:
Shock Rebound:
Spring Rate:
Camber:

Ride Height:

Trailing Arm Angle:
Wheel Spacers:

Tire Pressure:

RF

20 PS=Z

Tire Size:

NS 7oA

Shock Compression:

Shock Rebound:

Spring Rate:

Camber:

Caster:

Ride Height:

Upper A-Arm Angle:

Wheel Spacers:

RF=

w/DRIVER @

FRONT: REAR:
LY P
i)
= HOLLOW / NEUTRAL

O leoo " SOLID / NEUTRAL — /oo i
A.2 7] e
LR= 7 /4 RR= [ /&
==
RR
Tire Pressure: Sy

LF Weight:

LR Weight: ~7 .

Cross Weight (LF+RR):

/797

Tire Size:

Shock Compression:

Shock Rebound:

Spring Rate:

Camber:

Ride Height:

Trailing Arm Angle:

> RF Weight:

RR Weight:

Right-Side Weight (RF+RR): _/ /7 /

Front Weight(LF+RF): /£ 4 TOTAL (LF+RF+LR+RR):
NOTES: i 7077( 7777 = fo oS oA/ fjﬁaﬁw
F O iA 7D O «;,»;zz Zraik  (HPC — A oS A ST
¥ RER ‘7{,{ = /r?;( Iy
%fffffw’é e )7 £ A0CH [LelZsS JADDALD Lobul (J
B L Z IR oond 7 LD AT 17

;»9%5 .‘,44/\/5_; 77 /35 < ff‘;:‘}

‘gv AP Qit=P

) A/ S



Track/Event: VIR Pradice T

Date: 23-20- ¢
Weather & Conditions:

Time: _[2-30¢

P LY Suynn o’

lLap Times:
L m_35 .92 (s

2) L (m_15 . %l ()
3) _Z (m_le . S (s)
4 > (m) 0T . 57 (s)
5) 2 (m)_99 . 59 (s)
6) 2 _(m 0% . 54 (s)
7 A m_to ., bb(s)
8) <k (m_LC . 4 (s)
o) A (m)_ 04 . 94 (s)
10) _A (M)__ 04 .93 (s)
LEFT FRONT
Outside Middle Inside
I (0% OFI (1L o] 126 o

Cold: L7 (psi) Hot: _2L _ (psi)

LEFT REAR

Outside Middle Inside
| 126 el (26 o 125 0F|

Cold: (% (psi) Hot: 27 (psi)
Notes:

1) _ A (m)_¢% ._o9 (s)

12) (m) . (s)
13) (m) : (s)
14) (m) . (s)
15) (m) . (s)
16) (m) . (s)
17) (m) . (s)
18) (m) . (s)
19) (m) . (s)
20) (m) . (s)

RIGHT FRONT

Inside Middle Outside
!?) Cﬁ oF I Zg oF

122
Cold: 23 (psi) Hot: 3i _(psi)

RIGHT REAR

Inside Middle Outside
v o] (02

Cold: /9 (psi) Hot: 25 (psi)

Pusk TURN i ~(AP g

AN - TR WY

G Geve e §'s

HOBBS START: 7 7 m’f/‘!
HOBBS STOP: L
MILES: 2 (o

ENGINE OIL TEMP: |45
ENGINE WATER TEMP: 1710

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): /
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): /



Track/Event: V/Z }%"&(z%}ﬁﬂ

Date: 3-24-c7 Time: 2o

Weather & Conditions: Suwwy 70°

Lap Times:

1) 2 (m_ 29 . 19 (s) 11) (m) (s)

2) A (M_09 _._ A% (s) 12) (m) (s)

3) L (m_ 99 . Ho () 13) ___(m) (s)
@4 _ A (Mm_25 . 1l (s) 14) (m) (s)

5) A (m_21 .51 (s) 15) (m) (s)

6 A _(m_08& .12 (s) 16) (m) (s)

7) A (m)_¢©8 . 4o (s) 17) (m) (s)

8) 2 (m_i5 . Lo (91 18) (m) (s)

9) (m) . (s) 19) (m) (s)

10) (m) (s) 20) (m) (s)

LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT

IOutside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside

i (%% °|=[ 4 o] (45 oF \ 120 °F|l>ilai | 124 °F|
Cold: _2% (psi) Hot: _2% (psi) Cold: _Z2 _(psi) Hot: _*3 _ (psi)

LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle ) Inside Inside Middle Outside
(5% OF] “)'iF 4. | (15 | 0G| 121

Cold: _i4__(psi) Hot: L& (psi)L Cold: 19  (psi) Hot: 2% (psi)
Notes oot powid "9 10min

e il SR 25D HOBBS START: 10
”Zu‘b @a%ﬂmﬂ““v@uﬁﬁ Y% HOBBS STOP:

miLEs: . (-
ENGINE OIL TEMP: _ 225~

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF):
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR):

/
/

ENGINE WATER TEMP: __ 90



Track/Event VAR Yradnce T
Date: >~ 22~ 07 Time: __ 4.5~
Weather&Condltions: MOSTLN Sumiy 10 (Sephwwo  10°

Lap Times:
1) A (m)_2A5 . 53 (s) 1) A m)_o7 .59 (s)
2) A (m_IY% . ¢Y (s) 12) A2 (m) ZQ;_, 73 (s) LA? RaFe ¢
3 A (m_&4 . €1 (s) 13) _&_(m).2 74 (s)
4 A (M. 0% . Tk (s) 14) A (m) 0§ . 3L ()
5) o (Mm_eq . 84 _(s) 15) _J (m)_o8 . L9 (s
6) A _(m_29 .27 (s) 16) _2 (m)_04 . 6o (s
7)) _A_(m)__69 4__(s) 17) L1y — (s)
8 A (m)_o% . 9% (s) 18) _JL M— . (s)
9 A (m_6% . 11 (s 19) A (m)_ 371 « (7 (s) G 4y
10) _2 (m)_o% . 25 (s) 20) (m) . (s)

LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT

Outside rMiddIe Inside . Inside Middle Outside

%5 ] 145 OFI g ‘ 1S4 | (470 :‘L/Z,QF|
Cold: At (psi) Hot: AY (psi) Cold: _2 ( (psi) Hot:_25 (psi)

LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR 7

Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside

LS [ 157 ‘ | Hs”opl [ly =] t10 0F|
Cold: |9 (psi) Hot: L5 (psi) Cold: _ /4 (psi) Hot: iL(péi)
Notes: Cuunecn sewn  so2rss DN
614’2ﬁ & Zoe B Do / A 2sisps HOBBS STARTS e t{\ﬁ
oUT ] < ¢h L Pyl HOBBS STOP:

MILES: (/.

ENGINE OIL TEMP:

_a.aiJ,Q__m
ENGINE WATERTEMP: _ (4 ©

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF):

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR):




Track/Event: \[ 1€ |?rachce Sesmipn T Triday A\
Date: _3 23-07 Time: _9 ecam
Weather & Conditions: Swwcy  G2° AU AT

Lap Times:
n 2 m 20 .78 1) (m) (5
5 2 m 10 3 12) ___(m) . (s)
9 2 m_ 03 .99 13) ___(m) ©)
y 2 m 0 .45 12) ___(m) (s)
5 2 m_ 1 .13 15) (M) (8
6 o _m 00 .20 (9 16) ___(m) (s)
7) (m) (s) 17) ___(m) ()
8) (m) (s) 18) ___(m) : (s)
9) (m) (s) 19) ___(m) (s)
10) ___(m) (s) 20) ____(m) (s)
LEFT FRONT | RIGHT FRONT
Qutside Milddle Inside Inside Middle Outside
‘*\\é@ M’Z; WA ‘\H Im 1ol |
°F °F °F °F
Cold: _ 2\ _(psi) Hot: 26 (psi) Cold: .21 (psi) Hot: 265 (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside rMiddl{(g== Inside Inside Wliddle Qutside
C}: L} A ] X & 3 ("ﬂ\ f .
A5 I ¥2 |95 .
Cold: 1% (psi) Hot: 24 (psi) Cold: _I9 _ (psi) Hot: £Z._ (psi)
Notes: L&Dﬁ‘(g A cavs pulled off Hade No /fqaé;% ,éif‘;ﬁ:(ﬁ(? = [T s ’fi’%@{!%
Pror o &2ee o n Yook ui T U Rounds HOBBSSTART: __ |,
O {055 \‘\/\J \@LU?/\{\ HOBBS STOP: —_—

-~ Ndded 1> oy SN\ (g(’\@( Yo i%;zb‘b\é:m)

(RAICED Lol (RA{ 70 3 &7 a0
- ENGINE OIL TEMP: [TC
ENGINE WATER TEMP: /70

MILES: . C

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LE/RE): 25 / 4
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): [S¥ / |2




Groups 8788 « Historic Btock Care ~ Pragtice

Date Mar 23, 2007 9:00:00 AM

Event F007 Virginia International Races

Group & - Historio Stock Cars

Track

Tasks

Best Lap Tm 1:57.577 In Lap 3

Best Speed 100.122 by Dale Phelon

Pos No. Name Best Tm Il.gp (B;;i;jpd Diff Gap Laps Additional

Class: LSC-A

1 15 1:57.577 3 100.122 3 -

2 30 1:58.801 2 99.090 1.224 1.224 2 -

3 49 2:01.246 4 97.092 3.669 2.445 4 -

4 37 2:01.682 3 96.744 4.105 0.436 4 -

5 12 Donald Sosnen 2:02.450 1 96.137 4.873 0.768 3 -

Class: HSC-A

1 44 2:01.080 97.225 4 -

2 2 Sohw Cloud 2:01.730 4 96.706 0.650 0.650 -

Class: LSCX

1 22 Ron Fariss 2:02.701 3 95.941 4 -

2 14 Aavon Dudley 2:03.709 3 95.159 1.008 1.008 4 -

3 8 Roger Reuse ga! 2:17.176 3 85.817 14.475 13.467 4 @ -

4 9 2:17.220 3 85.789 14.519 0.044 3 -

5 11 &g 2:20.299 3 83.907 17.598 3.079 4 8-

Class: HROC-B

1 5 stichael Goodman ..,@! 2:03.303 2 95.472 4 @ _

2 11 44 2:10.788 3 90.008 7.485 7.485 3 & -

3 25 2:13.139 2 88.419 9.836 2.351 4 -

4 77 2:18.405 1 85.055 15.102 5.266 1 -

5 97 2:18.501 2 84.996 15.198 0.096 3 -

6 33 Jeff Shmpson 2:19.740 2 84.242 16.437 1.239 3 -

Class: LSC-B

1 69 > Iohn Orzechowski &g 2:08.881 3 91.340 5 -
L

Class: BSC-B

1 7 2:10.907 3 89.926 4 -

Class: (No name)

1 17 Who are YOU? L5 2:12.027 2 89.164 4 &-

2 6 Who Are YOUP 2:52.949 1 68.066 40.922 40.922 1 -



Track/Event: \i"\%{ S Qualbyang Toee
Date: = 25-07] Time= J:00 oNiE
Weather & Conditions: Sunny & Wl e 7% /407 RH

wirdy)
Lap Times:
1) £ m2> 145 (9 1 2 m 01 7%
2) 2 (m) O1. /] (s) 12) = (m) il ,ﬁéf (s)
g o s ne L Gtk
g 2 m_l_GD e 1) (m) ()
- i~ ’ ‘{B\JC\}'Z nave
H 2 _mlZ Bl (92npw oty 14) () (s)
5 2 (m)O> 272 Pi’iﬁ*}ﬁk‘:&wg 15 (m) (s)
6) 2 mO 1 87 (gnmaftic 16) ___(m) (5)
n 2 .m0l /7 1) (m) (s)
7 0% 7o . -
8) : (m) o (s) 18) (m) ()E/C&PS @@ [m(
9 L ms . (L 19) ___(m) © 5 o,
NS b 270
10) <= mO7 . ) 25y 20) (m) (s)
LEFT FRONT 7 RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
/ - Ve i L - 1¢7] 0L
\\\‘\7-30F “g&%F 124§ °|=| 1152, EBi«C}OF [H]. {Fl
Cold: 2\ (psi) Hot: £7 _ (psi) Cold: & (psi) Hot: 27 _(psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
T .Z, i i 1 L , e P N o ’.
‘zb - 174,7°F ’)J\JOF |/5z_,,/ | 1320, zzﬂfﬁ/OF
Cold: 14 (psi) Hot: 25 (psi) Cold: (9 (psi) Hot Z4 (psi)
Notes: Pior o W 5e5%0n Teck ol /f\ 7%3” #éi?
2, ounds &L\“Oc% ‘o {_)&L\\ HOBBS START:
~ANdded ~ 3.5-4 (;26:\\@ a0 Sue HOBBS-STOP:
Peg oy 3 Bt Rear Smeking on badk I -
%ﬂ‘c&\%\f\"‘&‘%\jf’u‘; —Raghat Fron) vV’t’asif.}#j miLEs: A<
ENGINE OIL TEMP: )15
ENGINE WATER TEMP: _[90

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): 31/
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): 777 /244

1 375




yLaps.com

Besuits of Groups 8784 - Historic Sto
Date Mar 23, 2007 1:00:00 PM
Event BOUT W

Cars - Qualifying 1

i Internations! Ba

0w o N A WwN =

Group Sroups 87848 « Historio Stock ¢
Track Virginia International Raceway (3.270 Miles)
- ¢ Rosulis by Class
Tasks e Show Lapshart
e Hhwowe My Laps
Best Lap Tm 1:57.793 In Lap
Best Speed 99.938 by
Pos No. Name Best Tm II_';p ?;;thf"d Diff
30 Soott 1:57.793 2 99.938
2 1:58.857 6 99.043 1.064
49 &g 1:59.101 3 98.840 1.308
44 smurics Hull 2:00.003 3 98.098 2.210
12 Donakd Soenen 2:00.239 3 97.905 2.446
15 Sale 2:00.339 2 97.824 2.546
37 Mark Pu 2:00.640 6 97.580 2.847
14 Aaron 2:01.969 5 96.516 4.176
22 Ron Fariss 2:03.236 3 95.524 5.443
10 5 HMichas! Goodman & 2:03.436 2 95.369 5.643
11 11 Tom § 2:03.906 2 95.008 6.113
12 17 Marshal 3 J 2:04.904 10  94.248 7.111
13 7 Larry Caveoil 2:05.036 4 94.149 7.243
14 19 2:05.912 93.494 8.119
15 69 2:07.100 2 92.620 9.307
16 gy 2:08.400 8 91.682 10.607
17 oy 2:09.987 4 90.563 12.194
18 25 2:11.872 2 89.268 14.079
19 77 2:12.615 2 88.768 14.822
20 11 y 2:13.044 2 88.482 15.251
21 6 2:13.942 8 87.889 16.149
22 97 2:14.009 8 87.845 16.216
23 71 Stoven Grah &3 2:15.675 6 86.766 17.882
24 33 Jeff Simpson 2:17.220 5 85.789 19.427

©2007 Mylaps.com

Gap

1.064
0.244
0.902
0.236
0.100
0.301
1.329
1.267
0.200
0.470
0.998
0.132
0.876
1.188

1.300
1.587
1.885
0.743
0.429
0.898
0.067
1.666
1.545

2
Scott Murphy

Laps Additional
2 -
7 -
7 -
6 B
2 -
9 .
11 -
4 -
6 & -
4 & -
11 % -
4 -
8 -
11 & -
8 -
6 & -
2 B
2 N
8 -
10 -
11 -
7 g% -
6 -




Track/Event: WK/’ Qual h/i:m:i Seg55em
Date: %~ 24-2.007 "Time: £ %a.n. |
Weather & Conditions: _(,2.° / kH 08 (yeveast dx Cod

Lap Times: A Cprd vt
oo 101) L@ 28 3T (9225 _m .

pos 92 2 ml0 .5 (520 10Z 12) _ (m) . (s)
o (23 Z_m 03 . %{’3 @205 %7 13 __m) ©)
9y Z m 07 .21 (2207267 14 ___(m) (5)
55 2 (m 96 .@’7 (8)2:0¢ 997 15) ___(m) : (s)
156 2 [0 L (g2 100eS  ag) __m____.
570 2 @m0 . LT (5201 1H 17) __(m) : (s)
lg 8) 7 (m )%) _Z§ (s) 18) (m) . (s)
9) (m) . (s) 19) (m) - (s)
10) (m) . (s) 20) (m) . (s)
LEFT FRONT ) RIGHT FRONT )
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
V777 72 Gy« 7. ¢ Q¢ . [371.5 P
|‘\2j o :56\\‘“’ oF ?Lq o 3(@ £°F ﬁ’f‘BOF 13,3 ‘\°F|
Cold: (psi) Hot: Z5.  (psi) Cold: (psi) Hot: 27 (psi)
275
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Inside Inside Fl\7|iddle Outside
|C§i =i RV I I\WC\ s 8eg |
Cold: ____ (psi) Hot:Z5 % (psi) Cold: __ (psi) HotZ3 5 (psi
Notes: Yoor Yo arssion Rasa frack bay A g‘*(‘(ﬂ N B("!}* \\“’"\Q 5 47: 3
Ada)mi\ 1. 5 (‘m“"&)m 345 hf(t’! Pyl { I» ase_oil Ling HOBBS START:
J ~J HOBBS STOP:
— Ueeal 1 Card tor sessinn wi Stopwateh 2/
— Come in Z\&Dg ca =0 froom ¥ 772 Jaspe i MILES: __ 2 <
(Ed %M\} e} over windshig I b hoad - v nable O
Yose ' ddans vadie ner fully (Lm\, ed ENGINE OIL TEMP: Ji_ﬁ"-_m
02 Ao \near Vien 1 ENGINE WATER TEMP: _/ /5~

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): 359 / 384
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): j2% / &'/¢




MylLaps.con

its of Sroupns B8/84 ~ Historie 8toch
Date Mar 24, 2007 10:00:00 AM
Event BOOY Vi

- Sualifying 2

fa International R

Group Sroups §788 - Historio Stock Cars
Track Virginia International Raceway (3.270 Miles)
[ rosuits by Class
Tasks ° apchart Historie Sportscar Racing {;@
®
Best Lap Tm 1:57.361 In Lap 5
Best Speed 100.306 by Mark Furcini
Pos No. Name Best Tm i’;p ?;:?;‘pd Diff Gap Laps Additional
1 37 pMark Fuy 1:57.361 5 100.306 6 -
2 14 faron 1:57.761 6 99.965 0.400 0.400 6 -
3 98 1:57.771 7 99.957 0.410 0.010 7 -
4 12 1:57.976 2 99.783 0.615 0.205 3 -
5 49 &4 1:58.191 2 99.601 0.830 0.215 4 -
6 44 1:58.568 4 99.285 1.207 0.377 5 -
7 5 4y 2:00.674 3 97.552 3.313 2.106 3 -
8 22 2:00.725 2 97.511 3.364 0.051 4 -
9 92 2:01.340 7 97.017 3.979 0.615 7 -
10 19 2:03.132 4 95.605 5.771 1.792 5 -
11 11 Tom Salfey 44 2:04.858 3 94.283 7.497 1.726 4
12 17 shatl Moleod &y 2:06.255 9 93.240 8.894 1.397 9
13 95 ebe Lissfeid 2:06.256 3 93.239 8.895 0.001 7 -
14 77 Ee Bull 2:06.325 4 93.188 8.964 0.069 5 -
15 69 = John Orzechowskl @3 2:06.977 5 92.710 9.616 0.652 7 8-
16 33 2:08.029 8 91.948 10.668 1.052 8 -
17 2:09.660 8 90.791 12.299 1.631 9 -
18 4 2:10.399 2 90.277 13.038 0.739 3 8-
19 11 Rieve Dunn 4 2:11.652 3 89.418 14.291 1.253 3 @ -
20 97 Maoriin Mitchall 2:14.422 4 87.575 17.061 2.770 9 -
21 30 Soott Murphy 2:16.162 1 86.456 18.801 1.740 1 -
22 6 Bl Bradford 2:18.141 8 85.217 20.780 1.979 9 -
23 7 Larry Carrol 2:39.335 2 73.882 41.974 21.194 2 -

©2007 Mylaps.com



Track/Event: 12| ace A
Date: »-24- ZCC? Time ‘a;fzf%ﬁ

@imﬁi,ag Times: Lo Ranes
&) 3 m30 .84 (s 1) ___(m) : (s)
12 2 m_ 5 .25 (212 12) __ (m) : (s)
(13 2 ma3 .31 (209308 13) __ (m) . (s)
e 2 ml6 .31 (92 (p % 14) ___ (m) . (s)
s 2 (m e . 90 (21593 15 _(m___.___ (s
%6 2 m b D () 20 1 BIS 16) (m) . (s)
W7 2 m2 34 22675 47y __ (m) : (s)
Be 5 mHdt .48 (346438 18 (m) . (s)
9 2 m_ 4. 29 ()ja e to Qiiubiew) (m) : (s)
10) () (s) 1etlow = Ball 20) __(m) . (s)
LEFT FRONT o RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Qutside
'HR.0 : e 0% 0T 9. &
0} OF[C‘\%.b . 6.4 [/u,(,o ¥ |31 JOFI
Cold: 21 (psi) Hot: 25 _(psi) Cold: _ZI| (psi) Hot: 22 (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
Gy & 1w (1. ] n, @ /o5 | 7.2
\C3A o @\O\ 5 o H\ ! °F| |;!!r)4‘1 g . - § 1 oF
Cold: _ 4 (psi) Hot: 2./ (psi) Cold: H (psi) Hot: ZI (ps)
Notes: Priol 1o seesion: Qeaned (e o \ WR* 61 E\‘C“‘*‘?ﬁ&vm' ZLJ 20 @2
ey Ove 2 774 ()\\ 3 P\c\é\c c\ 5. h(\( Meone of fuel OBBS START:
onlapH lost %1% BBS STOP:
— td Bull ow Hre MB 7 Duhle ff Hews on 2 ~
CouTee MILES: O

ENGINE OIL TEMP: "3’0
ENGINE WATER TEMP: / y0

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): [0/ /6()
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): [£Z [/ /34




f Groups 8/84A ~ Historic 8

Date Mar 24, 2007 12:30:00 PM
Event JIOOT Virginig Internation
Group Groups 8788 - Historie Stock Cars
Track Virginia International Raceway (3.270 Miles)

™ sor Rasuits by Class
Tasks e Bhuw Lapchart

®
Best Lap Tm 1:58.141 In Lap 3
Best Speed 99.644 by Scott Murphy
Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm Ep (B:Izlijpd Additional
1 98 8 17:28.512 1:58.337 1 99.479 -
2 30 8 17:30.032 1.520 1:58.141 3 99.644 -
3 49 iy 8 17:30.917 2.405 1:58.513 3 99.331 -
4 44 8 17:31.823 3.311 1:59.670 6 98.371 -
5 12 Donaid Soensn 8 17:32.799 4.287 1:59.793 5 98.270 -
6 37 ¢ Furcing 8 17:33.795 5.283 1:58.978 6 98.943 -
7 11 Sulley iy 8 17:35.831 7.319 2:04.575 2 94.497 & -
8 7 Carrell 8 17:39.205 10.693 2:06.052 4 93.390 -
9 69 > John Orzechowski 54 7 17:26.066 1 Lap 2:08.808 2 91.392 o -
10 33 leff Simpson 7 17:26.870 0.804 2:10.084 5 90.495 -
11 11 Stava Dunn u@ 7 17:35.191 9.125 2:12.451 5 88.878 -
12 5 e Goodman g 6 12:19.401 2 Laps 2:01.779 3 96.667 -
13 77 B Budl 5 10:35.536 3 Laps 2:05.058 3 94.132 -
14 95 is Lissfeld 5 17:33.755 6:58.219 2:03.248 2 95.515 -
15 92 Kenneth Liosfeid 4 17:32.875 4 Laps 2:01.747 2 96.692 -
16 14  Aasvon Dudley 3 6:53.298 5 Laps 2:02.650 3 95.980 -
17 4 ¥ Reuss ] 9:44.781 2:51.483 2:11.810 2 89.310 -
18 17  marshall Meleod Ly 2 4:51.104 6 Laps 2:03.430 2 95.374 & -
19 22 #Hon Pariss 2 9:41.310 4:50.206 2:07.381 2 92.416 -
Not qualified
DQ 97  sariin Mitchelt 7 17:25.548 2:10.618 4 90.125 -

©2007 Mylaps.com




Lap Thnes of John Orazechowsid

Date Mar 24, 2007 12:30:00 PM

Event 20V Virginia Internationsl Races

Group Groups 8788 - Migtorle Stock Cars

Track Virginia International Raceway (3.270 Miles)

o Hhow Lapohart

Task )
asks o Shaow Ragulls

Historle Sportscar Racly

3:10
3:00
2:50

2:30
2:20

2:10

1:50

Laptime

1:40

Laps

Lap Times of John Orzechowski (69)
Pos: 9

Lap Lead

3
b

N o 0 b~ W
N oo b~ oW

Lap Tm
2:12.686

2:16.981
2:15.939
2:16.515
2:26.751
3:46.488

e Compare to:

--- Pick competitor ---

Gap

~3.878
8.173
-1.042
0.576
10.236
1:19.737

©2007 Mylaps.com

1:37.680

Speed
88.721

85.939
86.598
86.232
80.218
51.976
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3F Groupns B84 - Historio Btadd - Dne HMour Endure

Date Mar 25, 2007 1:00:00 PM

Event niz Intermational Baoes

Group ] & - Historic Stook Cars

Track Virginia International Raceway (3.270 Miles)

Tasks

Best Lap Tm 1:57.415 In Lap 4

Best Speed 100.260 by ﬁffpﬁ?fh/ Scott
Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm  Diff Best Tm fz‘;p :!;I;thfpd Additional
1 49 &y 27 59:13.037 1:57.415 4 100.260 &3 -
2 37 26 59:35.702 1lLap 1:57.802 4 99.930 -
3 44 26 59:55.017 19.315 2:01.662 3 96.760 -
4 11x  Vom Saliey &5 26 1:00:06.601 30.899 2:04.548 12 94.518 ¥ -
5 ' 26  1:00:07.213 31.511 2:04.900 6 94.251 -
6 { 26  1:00:10.064 34.362 2:01.534 4 96.862 -
7 1:00:33.388 57.686 2:02.528 7 96.076 & -
8 1:01:06.868 1:31.166 2:05.650 3 93.689 & -
9 1:00:00.072 2 Laps 2:06.260 16  93.236 -
10 1:01:17.7951:17.723 2:09.722 24 90.748 8-
11 59:16.601 3 Laps 2:08.806 4 91.393 & -
12 59:24.732 8.131 2:08.754 7 91.430 -
DQ 1:00:40.824 1:24.223 2:03.177 7 95.570 -
14 1:00:33.160 4 Laps 2:02.405 4 96.173 -
15 53:05.875 5 Laps 2:00.994 3 97.294 -
16 52:22.205 6 Laps 2:02.311 9 96.246 -
17 20:32.566 17 Laps 2:01.274 3 97.069 -
18 8 25:49.964 19 Laps 2:01.221 3 97.112 -
19 5 Michael Goodman 7 14:35.122 20 Laps 2:02.772 3 95.885 8-
20 71  Sieven Graham b 7 18:47.707 4:12.585 2:12.302 7 88.978 & -
21 9 o Baad 6 22:06.217 21 Laps 2:10.023 5 90.538 -
22 33 ieff Simpson 4 9:11.227 23 Laps 2:15.299 2 87.007 -

©2007 Mylaps.com



2:35

2:30
2:25
2:20
2:15
2:10
2:05
2:00

Laptime

155
1:50

John Drzechowski

Mar 25, 2007 1:00:00 PM

007 Virginis International Raoss
TARA - Histord
Virginia International Raceway (3.270 Miles)

e Hhow Lapohart
e Hhow Remuit

Srock Cars

Higtorie Spovtsenr Raoing @

10

1 13 15 17 18

20

22

Lap Times of John Orzechowski (69)

Pos: 8

Lap
1

Lead
1

o o O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Gap

-3.258

2R

:10.294 5:04.644
:15.216 -4:55.078
08.354 -6.862
07.745 -0.609
07.154 -0.591
08.208 1.054
:06.258 -1.950
:07.787 1.529
:07.032 -0.755
:06.816 -0.216
:07.959 1.143
07.833 -0.126
07.612 -0.221
06.984 -0.628
06.804 -0.180
:08.685 1.881
127.221 18.536
09.308 -17.913
10.044 0.736
11.305 1.261
09.093 -2.212
08.915 -0.178

e Compare to:

1 --- Pick competitor ---
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2007 Virginia
International Races

Virginia International Races

Groups 8/8A - Historic Stock Cars Virginia International Raceway 3.270 Miles
Practice 3/23/2007 09:00 AM
Practice
Qualify Results
Pos No. Name Best Tm Hometown Laps Make Class
1 15 Dale Phelon 1:57.577 "Fernandina Beach, FL" 3 Thunderbird LSC-A
2 30 Scott Murphy 1:58.801 "Thomasville, NC" 2 Grand Prix LSC-A
3 44 Maurice Hull 2:01.080 "High Point, NC" 4 Cutlass HSC-A
4 49  Jack Finch 2:01.246 "Thomasville, NC" 4 Charger LSC-A
5 37 Mark Furcini 2:01.682 "Phoenix, AZ" 4 Dodge Charger LSC-A
6 2 John Cloud 2:01.730 "Wellington, OH" - 4 Thunderbird HSC-A
7 12 Donald Soenen 2:02.450 "Saline, MI" 3 Taurus LSC-A
8 22 Ron Fariss 2:02.701 "Lynchburg, VA" 4 Monte Carlo LSCX
9 5 Michael Goodman 2:03.303 "Alpharetta, GA" 4 Lumina HROC-B
10 14 Aaron Dudley 2:03.709 "Thomasville, NC" 4 Charger LSCX
11 69 John Orzechowski 2:08.881 "Frederick, MD" 5 Monte Carlo LSC-B
12 11 Tom Salley 2:10.788 "Martinez, GA" 3 Taurus HROC-B
13 7 Larry Carroll 2:10.907 "Montchonin, DE" 4 Lumina BSC-B
14 17 Who are YOU? 2:12.027 4
15 25 David Lewis 2:13.139  "Jacksonville, FL" 4 Cutlass HROC-B
16 8 Roger Reuse 2:17.176  "Birmingham, AL" 4 Monte Carlo LSCX
17 9 RonRead 2:17.220 "Sterling, VA" 3 Grand Prix LSCX
18 77 EdBull 2:18.405 "Chapin, SC" 1 Taurus HROC-B
19 97  Merlin Mitchell 2:18.501 'Tallahassee, FL" 3 Grand Prix HROC-B
20 33 Jeff Simpson 2:19.740 "Charlotte, NC" 3 Lumina HROC-B
21 11 Steve Dunn 2:20.299 "Hanover, PA" 4 Monte Carlo LSCX
22 6 WhoAre YOU? 2:52.949 1

2 , é ips Leftet
Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits 2
Kim Belinc - ' www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
Page 1/1



2007 Virginia
International Races

2 Virginia International Races

Groups 8/8A - Historic Stock Cars Virginia International Raceway 3.270 Miles
Qualifying 1 3/23/2007 01:00 PM
Qualify
Qualify Results
Pos No. Name Best Tm Hometown Laps Make Class
1 30  Scott Murphy 1:57.793 "Thomasville, NC" 2 Grand Prix LSC-A
2 2 John Cloud 1:58.857 "Wellington, OH" 7 Thunderbird HSC-A
3 49  Jack Finch 1:59.101 "Thomasville, NC" 3 Charger LSC-A
4 44 Maurice Hull 2:00.003 "High Point, NC" 7 Cutlass HSC-A
5 12 Donald Soenen 2:00.239 "Saline, MI" 6 Taurus LSC-A
6 15 Dale Phelon 2:00.339 "Fernandina Beach, FL" 2 98 Monte Carlo LSC-A
7 37 Mark Furcini 2:00.640 "Phoenix, AZ" 9 Dodge Charger LSC-A
8 14 Aaron Dudley 2:01.969 "Thomasville, NC" 11 Charger LSCX
9 22 Ron Fariss 2:03.236 "Lynchburg, VA" 4 Monte Carlo LSCX
10 5 Michael Goodman 2:03.436 "Alpharetta, GA" 6 Lumina HROC-B
11 11 Tom Salley 2:03.906 "Martinez, GA" 4 Taurus HROC-B
12 17 Marshall McLeod 2:04.904 Raleigh, SC 11 03 Monte Carlo LSC-X
13 7 Larry Carroll 2:05.036 "Montchonin, DE" 4 Lumina BSC-B
14 19 Bob Davis 2:05.912 "Thaxton, VA" 8 Monte Carlo LSCX
15 69 John Orzechowski 2:07.100 "Frederick, MD" 11 Monte Carlo LSC-B
16 8 Roger Reuse 2:08.400 "Birmingham, AL" 8 Monte Carlo LSCX
17 4 Bobby Reuse 2:09.987 "Calera, AL" 6 Monte Carlo LSCX
18 25 David Lewis 2:11.872  "Jacksonville, FL" 2 Cutlass HROC-B
9 77 EdBull 2:12.615 "Chapin, SC" 2 Taurus HROC-B
20 11 Steve Dunn 2:13.044 "Hanover, PA" 8 Monte Carlo LSCX
21 6 Bill Bradford 2:13.942  Huntersville, NC 10 98 Thunderbird VSC-B
22 97  Merlin Mitchell 2:14.009 'Tallahassee, FL" 11 Grand Prix HROC-B
23 71 Steven Graham 2:15.675 "Salisbury, NC" 7 Taurus LSCX
24 33 Jeff Simpson 2:17.220 "Charlotte, NC" 6 Lumina HROC-B

Chief of Timing & Scoring , Orbits 2
Kim Belinc ' - www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
Page 1/1



2007 Virginia
International Races

2 Virginia International Races

Groups 8/8A - Historic Stock Cars Virginia International Raceway 3.270 Miles
Qualifying 2 3/24/2007 10:00 AM
Qualify
Qualify Results
Pos No. Name Best Tm Hometown Laps Make Class
1 37 Mark Furcini 1:57.361 "Phoenix, AZ" 6 Dodge Charger LSC-A
2 14 Aaron Dudley 1:57.761 "Thomasville, NC" 6 Charger LSCX
3 98 Dale Phelon 1:57.771 "Fernandina Beach, FL" 7 94 Thunderbird LSC-A
4 12 Donald Soenen 1:57.976 "Saline, MI" 3 Taurus LSC-A
5 49  Jack Finch 1:58.191 "Thomasville, NC" 4 Charger LSC-A
6 44  Maurice Hull 1:58.568 "High Point, NC" 5 Cutlass HSC-A
7 5 Michael Goodman 2:00.674 "Alpharetta, GA" 3 Lumina HROC-B
8 22 Ron Fariss 2:00.725 ‘"Lynchburg, VA" 4 Monte Carlo LSCX
9 92 Kenneth Liesfeld 2:01.340 "Montpelier, VA" 7 Monte Carlo LSCX
10 19 Bob Davis 2:03.132 "Thaxton, VA" 5 Monte Carlo LSCX
11 11 Tom Salley 2:04.858 "Martinez, GA" 4 Taurus HROC-B
12 17 Marshall McLeod 2:06.255 Raleigh, SC 9 03 Monte Carlo LSC-X
13 95 Chris Liesfeld 2:06.256 "Richmond, VA" 7 Monte Carlo LSCX
14 77 EdBull 2:06.325 "Chapin, SC" 5 Taurus HROC-B
15 69 John Orzechowski 2:06.977 "Frederick, MD" 7 Monte Carlo LSC-B
16 33 Jeff Simpson 2:08.029 "Charlotte, NC" 8 Lumina HROC-B
17 9 RonRead 2:09.660 "Sterling, VA" 9 Grand Prix LSCX
18 8 Roger Reuse 2:10.399 "Birmingham, AL" 3 Monte Carlo LSCX
19 11 Steve Dunn 2:11.652 "Hanover, PA" 3 Monte Carlo LSCX
20 97  Merlin Mitchell 2:14.422 'Tallahassee, FL" 9 Grand Prix HROC-B
21 30  Scott Murphy 2:16.162 "Thomasville, NC" 1 Grand Prix LSC-A
22 6 Bill Bradford 2:18.141 Huntersville, NC 9 98 Thunderbird VSC-B
23 7 Larry Carroll 2:39.335 "Montchonin, DE" 2 Lumina BSC-B

Orbits
Kim Belinc ’ “www.amb-it.cot

www.mylaps.cot
Page 1

Chief of Timing & Scoring



2007 Virginia
International Races

. Virginia International Races

Groups 8/8A - Historic Stock Cars Virginia International Raceway 3.270 Miles

Feature Race 1 3/24/2007 12:30 PM
Race

Race Results

Pos No. Name Class Laps Best Tm Make
1 98 Dale Phelon LSC-A 8 1:58.337 94 Thunderbird
2 30  Scott Murphy LSC-A 8 1:58.141 Grand Prix
3 49  Jack Finch LSC-A 8 1:58.513 Charger
4 44 Maurice Hull HSC-A 8 1:59.670 Cutlass
5 12 Donald Soenen LSC-A 8 1:59.793 Taurus
6 37 Mark Furcini LSC-A 8 1:58.978 Dodge Charger
7 11 Tom Salley HROC-E 8 2:04.575 Taurus
8 7 Larry Carroll BSC-B 8 2:06.052 Lumina
9 97 Merlin Mitchell HROC-E 7 2:10.618 Grand Prix
10 69 John Orzechowski LSC-B 7 2:08.808 Monte Carlo
11 33 Jeff Simpson HROC-E 7 2:10.084 Lumina
12 11 Steve Dunn LSCX 7 2:12.451 Monte Carlo
13 5 Michael Goodman HROC-E 6 2:01.779 Lumina
14 77 EdBul HROC-E 5 2:05.058 Taurus
15 95  Chris Liesfeld LSCX 5 2:03.248 Monte Carlo
16 92 Kenneth Liesfeld LSCX 4 2:01.747 Monte Carlo
17 14 Aaron Dudley LSCX 3 2:02.650 Charger
18 4 Bobby Reuse LSCX 3 2:11.810 Monte Carlo
19 17 Marshall McLeod LSC-X 2 2:03.430 03 Monte Carlo
20 22 Ron Fariss LSCX 2 2:07.381 Monte Carlo

b oni Phillips Lefter
Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits 2
Kim Belinc o o www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
Page 11



2007 Virginia
International Races

Virginia International Races

Groups 8/8A - Historic Stock Cars Virginia International Raceway 3.270 Miles

One Hour Enduro 3/25/2007 12:00 PM
Race
Race Results
Pos No. Name Class Laps Best Tm Make Hometown
1 49 Jack Finch/ Scott Murphy LSC-A 27 1:57.415 Charger "Thomasville, NC"
2 37 Mark Furcini LSC-A 26 1:57.802 Dodge Charger "Phoenix, AZ"
3 44 Maurice Hull HSC-A 26 2:01.662 Cutlass "High Point, NC"
4 11x  Tom Salley HROC-E 26 2:04.548 Taurus "Martinez, GA"
5 7 Larry Carroll BSC-B 26 2:04.900 Lumina "Montchonin, DE"
6 14 Aaron Dudley LSCX 26 2:01.534 Charger "Thomasville, NC"
7 17 Marshall McLeod LSC-X 26 2:02.528 03 Monte Carlo Raleigh, SC
8 69 John Orzechowski LSC-B 26 2:05.650 Monte Carlo "Frederick, MD"
9 8 Roger Reuse LSCX 25 2:06.260 Monte Carlo "Birmingham, AL"
10 11 Steve Dunn LSCX 25 2:09.722 Monte Carlo "Hanover, PA"
11 4 Bobby Reuse LSCX 24 2:08.806 Monte Carlo "Calera, AL"
12 97  Merlin Mitchell HROC-E 24 2:08.754 Grand Prix "Tallahassee, FL"
DQ 22 Ron Fariss LSCX 24 2:03.177 Monte Carlo "Lynchburg, VA"
14 95 Chris Liesfeld LSCX 23 2:02.405 Monte Carlo "Richmond, VA"
15 12 Donald Soenen LSC-A 22 2:00.994 Taurus "Saline, MI"
16 19  Bob Davis LSCX 21 2:02.311 Monte Carlo "Thaxton, VA"
17 98 Dale Phelon LSC-A 10 2:01.274 94 Thunderbird "Fernandina Beach, FL"
18 92 Kenneth Liesfeld LSCX 8 2:01.221 Monte Carlo "Montpelier, VA"
19 5 Michael Goodman HROC-E 7 2:02.772 Lumina "Alpharetta, GA"
20 71  Steven Graham LSCX 7 2:12.302 Taurus "Salisbury, NC"
21 9 RonRead LSCX 6 2:10.023 Grand Prix "Sterling, VA"
22 33 Jeff Simpson HROC-E 4 2:15.299 Lumina "Charlotte, NC"

Chief of Timing & Scoring
Kim Belinc

Orbits 2
www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
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CONTAMINATION NORMAL
WEAR NORMAL
OIL CONDITION NORMAL

’ i i
MOB

L

#69 - Front Gasoline Engine

L.« Make : CHEVY

Unit Model  : MONTE CARLO Serial No : BTK-350 Date Rec'd : Apr 2, 2007

Comp Make :CHEVY Cust. RefNo. : {n/a} Sample Date  : Mar 25, 2007

Comp Model :350 Stub No. : WC-M1071047 Diagnostician : Doug Bogart

[RECOMMENDATION | 6]11/26/06]Current] | UCM_

Resample at the next service interval to monitor. ) 8.5 hrs

2.5 3.5 5| | bhrs
2.5 3.5 5| | hrs

changed| changed| changed ---

changed| changed| changed

03/06/11/26/06|Current| | Abn
5.1 8.8
0.0 0.0
5.1 3.7 .
<2.0 <2.0{ <20
<0.02 <0.02] <0.02
<0.1 <0.1 <0.1

CCONTAMINATION

There is no indication of any contamination in the component.

0 0 0
0 20 12
. 0 35 5
| WEAR 06]¢
A{l component wear rates are normal. ]38 1§
- ot -—
3.3 2.1 -—-
44 43 -—-
13 12 ---
22 16 ---
0.0 0.0 ---

395 1718| 1460 —
0.0 0.0 0.0 -

|OIL. CONDITION |

18 21 12
0.0 0.0 0.2
1537 2036] 1975
7.0 7.9 54
18 18 5.8
5.1 3.7 5.6
551 814 825
2369 3214] 3039
570 732 731
16.2 15.00] 16.81
0 70 11 -=-

Report ID - JOHGAI [WUSCAR] 01934074 - Pg. 1 | © 1996-2000 WearCheck Canada Inc. - All Rights Reserved. WCCF1101

Oil Type: 14 QTS of VALVOLINE ALLCLIMT 20W50

The conditicn of the oil is acceptable for the time in service.




ENGINE MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET - SBC

HOT LASH SETTING:

SBC firing order: 1-8-4-3-6-5-7-2
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CHASSIS SETUP SHEET

DATE: 42 4% ~

CAR: |4/ /??UM ve (7 ARLO
TRACK: QoA AN 7L/ 7Z)

Page 1 of 2

\ o

W

IS
N
-

= b

RF
Tire Pressure: Tire Pressure: 2o P
Tire Size: L E ¢ Tire Size: VS 70 A
Shock Compression: /9Y Shock Compression: S o8
Shock Rebound: S A0 Shock Rebound: <A\
Spring Rate: eSO Spring Rate: .S O
Camber: -7 Y ° Camber: ~Z.°
Caster: S5, o I Caster: = 5
Ride Height: 5~ ’ Ride Height: ST
Upper A-Arm Angle: Upper A-Arm Angle: o 4
Wheel Spacers: Wheel Spacers:

Front Valence Height: LF= s RF= &
Front / Rear Brake Bias: FRONT _ REAR: w/DRIVER @
Front Toe-Out: ;’ 2% Z3o
Front Sway Bar: } %{;2_: HOLLOW / NEUTRAL
Rear Sway Bar: 0. oo ” SOLID / NEUTRAL
Rear End Ratio: B /(,s 2 Yy
Track Bar Height: >/ RR= /00 7/

Fuel Level:

Tire Pressure:
Tire Size:
Shock Compression:

Tire Pressure:
Tire Size:
Shock Compression:

Shock Rebound: Shock Rebound:
Spring Rate: Spring Rate:
Camber: Camber:

Ride Height: Ride Height:
Trailing Arm Angle: Trailing Arm Angle:

L RR Welghtﬁﬁ;{a -
o~
; S

(\fﬂ‘
LF Weight: f’ L g

LR Weight: f 5

(

Cross Weight (LF+RR): 7 fé Right-Side Weight (RF+RR): i / o

. s ?’@(ﬁ*”“ 7
Front Weight(LF+RF): / S (15 TOTAL (LF+RF+LR+RR): 55 %/

T fooRs oA [/ GRE.
Tz x;fZ (’ TIPeAY = /2 QOARTS +57F
D] HR= f}’@ CEAR
0197 FRonJ7 7 L AKE Ko 758 <

NOTES: - 7¢: 777 77
F AN Gi7D
S T LD
£ L ALHTS NALVES
P REPAzAD LR [HeD DihmAare

A




Track/Event: hood M\m\mﬁ *The M\’m ‘07"

Date: Ll-%l?\ o7 Time: _//:30 A7
Weather & Conditions: 4S 2R 7/ °F
Lonwy
Lap Times:
2 m T ) 1) (m) n (s)
) [ (m_ 4 2.00% () 12) ___(m) , (s)
3) _/ (m) ;/27, 15 (9) 13) (m) . (s)
n L miS8 )] 14) ___(m) : (s)
5 __ (m)_- 8 5 __(m____.___ (s
6) A (m. b .85 (s 16) (m) : (s)
7y L m 5. L) ) m) (9
g £ (m_°° (s) 18) ___(m) : (s)
o) [ (m_—" (s) 19) ___(m) (s)
10) (m) (s) 20) (m) . (s)
| LEFT FRONT | RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle Inside : Inside Middle Quitside
|(l55 °F[ /béﬂ: Q/L’/?f’F /523 °F|l;?[? | /AE oF
Cold: 2/ (psi) Hot: F&_(psi) Cold: ] (psi) Hot:_2& (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside IMiddle Inside Inside Middle Foutside
/A D . /;2;-&' /Q’lj | /2] 01!:6)@1 el [0 4
Cold: _/ T (psi) Hot 25 (psi) Cold: /9 (psi) Hot: ___;;L psi)
Notes: £ (G4¢ G4 Tl Blogsed T ,
HOBBSSTART: | ] 2D ,%3
HOBBS STOP:

e

) ) »
~t

DD s
MILES: & £ ' >

ENGINE OIL TEMP: __g___/__m
ENGINE WATER TEMP: | <&

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): 423 / %68

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR):.&S 3/ 24¢




Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Practice 1

Date Apr 27, 2007 11:30:00 AM
Event 2007 Mitty
Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars

Track Road Atlanta (2.520 Miles)
v
Tasks g:“:shc;r‘t,ﬁ_e:pug;sazy Class Historic Sportscar Racing {j
® Show My Laps
Best Lap Tm 1:28.879 In Lap 5
Best Speed 102.071 by Dale Phelon
Pos No. Name Best Tm :_"ap m*;:‘)spd Diff Gap Laps Additional
Class: LSC-A
1 5 Dale Phelon 1:28.879 5 102.071 5 -
2 12 Donald Soenen 1:30.000 4 100.800 1.121 1.121 9 -
3 30 Scott Murphy 1:30.401 2 100.353 1.5622 0.401 4 -
4 37 Mark Furcini 1 1:31.397 2 99.259 2.518 0.996 5 KQ -
5 9 Gene Felton 2 1:33.298 2 97.237 4.419 1.901 2 ;@ -
6 17 Edgar Otto 1:45.549 2 85.951 16.670 12.251 2 -
Class: HROC-B
1 20 Brian Gill 1:31.833 7 98.788 9 -
2 15 Michael Goodman g;ég 1:34.065 7 96.444 2.232 2.232 9
3 11 Tom Salley 2 1:34.968 3 95.527 3.135 0.903 7
4 97 Merlin Mitchell %&ﬁ 1:40.414 3 90.346 8.581 5.446 8
5 33 Jeff Simpson 1:48.736 7 83.431 16.903 8.322 7 -
6 47 Tom Cetola 2:00.260 5 75.437 28.427 11.524 6 -
Class: HSC-A
1 49 Jack Finch g;;a“} 1:31.961 2 98.651 6 Q -
Class: (No name)
1 1 Who are YOU g 1:32.858 1 97.698 2 @ -
Class: BSC-A
1 90 Jack Lewis 1:34.142 3 96.365 3 -
Class: LSC-B
1 69 27 1:37.866 5 92.698 8 -
John Orzechowski M @
2 '03 Red Bordner 1:46.234 2 85.396 8.368 8.368 3 -
Class: BSC-B
1 7 Larry Carroll 1:41.772 1 89.140 1 -
Class: VSC-B
1 6 Bill Bradford 1:51.287 7 81.519 7 -




o¢]

Track/Event: _ROAD ATIAVIA /| THZ 0iT7 Y 07
Date: 4~27 ~¢9) Time: _swo
Weather & Conditions: 39% 07°  guwwo
S MpLl ClodRS
Lap Times:
y 1S3 m A AT 1) (m) (s)
2) [/ (m) 35 . %6 (s) 12) ___(m) (s)
3) _/ (m_3C_..080s) 13) ___(m) (s)
4 [ _(m_ 35 .75 ) 14) ___(m) : (s)
5 _/ m.35 .897 ) 15) (m) (s)
6) {,! m)_37 .0E3 (s 16) (m) (s)
7 L m) 37 .02 (s 17) (m) (s)
) [ m 34 . 627 1) M .8
9) (m) (s) 19) ___(m) : (s)
10) ___(m) (s) 20) ___(m) : (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
[ )2 °F[ PN §’BOF / éé{FlL/S*@F /%/STFI

Cold: 2] (psi) Hot: .32 (psi)

LEFT REAR

Outside Middle Inside
/15 | (90, /‘/%l

Cold: /] (psi) Hot: LS (psi)
Notes:

Cold: 2~| (psi) Hot: afg— (psi)

42 GAL CGAS

ENGINE WATER TEMP: _; & J

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): 4/3 /%]
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): 148 /354

RIGHT REAR )
Inside TMiddle Outside
1,5 1157 é/»oFl
Cold: /9 (psi) Hot: Q;j‘ (psi)
HOBBS START: 70 miid
'HOBBS STOP: V2
MmILES: [ O
ENGINE OIL TEMP: @5



Date
Event
Group
Track
Tasks
Best Lap Tm
Best Speed
Pos No.
1 5

2 37
3 12
4 90
5 49
6 9

7 17
8 20
9 15
10 M
11 '03
12 69
13 7
14 97
15 33
16 6
17 47

Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Qualifying 1

Apr 27, 2007 5:00:00 PM

2007 Mitty

Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Road Atlanta (2.520 Miles)

f Sort Results by Class

® Show Lapchart
® Show My Laps

Name

Dale Phelon
Mark Furcini
Donald Soenen
Jack Lewis
Jack Finch
Gene Felton
Edgar Otto
Brian Gill

Michael Goodman

Tom Salley
Red Bordner

John Orzechowski

Larry Carroll
Merlin Mitchell
Jeff Simpson
Bill Bradford

Tom Cetola

1:28.035
103.050

Best Tm
1:28.035
1:28.761
1:28.777
1:28.896
1:29.704
1:30.106
1:30.777
1:31.298
1:32.682
1:32.877
1:34.559
1:34.634

i

%
i
ol

g e

g

1:35.999
1:38.496
1:42.807
1:45.383

Best Spd
(Mph)
103.050

102.207
102.189
102.052
101.133
100.681
99.937
99.367
97.883
97.678
95.940
95.864

94.501
92.105
88.243
86.086

In Lap
by
Diff

0.726
0.742
0.861
1.669
2.071
2.742
3.263
4.647
4.842
6.524
6.599

7.964

10.461
14.772
17.348

Gap

0.726
0.016
0.119
0.808
0.402
0.671
0.521
1.384
0.195
1.682
0.075

1.365
2.497
4.311
2.576

3
Dale Phelon

Laps

H A O © B N 0© 00 W w

10

Historic Sportscar Racing @

Additional
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Track/Event:

LORD ATLANTA /7

THE iDITT Y/  © >

Date: 4-28-07)

Time:

1730

Weather & Conditions: Swwwey 77 3

Lap Times: MR

y L m&8 .15 1) ___(m) (s)

2) L m 2t AT g 123529 4z m) (s)

3) L m 35 . 3% (s) .25 13) (m) (s)

4 ' (m 35 . 37 (s) 1354 14) __ (m) (s)

5) M 5. 2] (s) i-3LHY 5 ) (s)

6) __ (m__ (s) 32960 18) __(m) (s)

7 Lm0l .Y () 17) ___(m) (s)

8) (m) (s) 18) ___ (m) (s)

9) (m) (s) 19) __ (m) (s)

10) ___(m) (s) 20) ___(m) (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT

Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside

W‘” °F 16") °F gg%F 15k °F g L§CE?OF 91

Cold: 2/ (psi) Hot %0 (psi) Cold: 2. [ (psi) Hot: 2% (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR

Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside

\ 17 \7:)&)&°F 1B\l Y (26 ] 122
Cold: 2-C_ (psi) Hot: ‘Ll»_ (psi) Cold: 2~ (psi) Hot 25 (psi)
Notes: 37 Cpl GAS

HOBBSSTOP:

R o~

MILES: / /.5

ENGINE OIL TEMP: |4 @&
ENGINE WATER TEMP: _§ & g’

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): <4/ 57

HOBBS START: /D /)

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): 20\ / .«;U

=

e

-

5SS



Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Qualifying 2
Apr 28, 2007 11:30:00 AM
2007 Mitty
Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Road Atlanta (2.520 Miles)

Date
Event
Group
Track
Tasks
Best Lap Tm
Best Speed
Pos No.
1 5

2 37
3 9

4 90
5 49
6 12
7 17
8 20
9 11
10 15
11 '03
12 69
13 97
14 7
15 33
16 6

i Sort Results by Class

® Show Lapchart
® Show My Laps

Name

Dale Phelon
Mark Furcini
Gene Felton
Jack Lewis
Jack Finch
Donald Soenen
Edgar Otto
Brian Gill

Tom Salley
Michael Goodman

Red Bordner

John Orzechowski
Merlin Mitchell
Larry Carroll

Jeff Simpson

Bill Bradford

1:27.230
104.001

Best Tm
1:27.230
1:27.628
1:27.744
1:28.939
1:29.136
1:29.524
1:29.934
1:30.901
iy 1:31.075
g 1:31.381
1:31.867
1:33.961

1
S

]

1:34.852
1:35.711
1:40.511
1:43.947

In
Lap

a o b

In Lap

by
S om
104.001
103.529 0.398
103.392 0.514
102.002 1.709
101.777 1.906
101.336 2.294
100.874 2.704
99.801 3.671
99.610 3.845
99.277 4.151
98.751 4.637
96.551 6.731
95.644 7.622
94.785 8.481
90.259 13.281
87.275 16.717

Gap

0.398
0.116
1.195
0.197
0.388
0.410
0.967
0.174
0.306
0.486
2.094

0.891
0.859
4.800
3.436

4
Dale Phelon

Laps

4
6
6
6
3
6

©2007 Mylaps.com
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Track/Event: R2AD ATLANTA  THe p757 7 07)

Date: 4-2>g-0o" Time: A,

Weather & Conditions: PALTLY ceomps 282 27°

Lap Times: 2 50-¢4 5.

N BT S 1) ___(m) (s)

2) ' (m) 4 30 s) [.27.- Yo 12) (m) (s)

3) | m Be. §Y ) 1.39.4%0 13) (m) (s)

a L m3Y L 09 (s 1386l 14 (m) (s)

5 mak . s (27U s m (s)

&) L m>3S . BYe (359 18 m) (s)

7y L m 2L VY sy LA qey 17y (m) (s)

g | mdY . (T (5. 550 18 (m) ()

9) ()24 IS 1.2¢.17C  19) (m) (s)

o L Ll v — 200 ___(m) (s)

LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT

Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
425 T NTE M:% NN N

Cold: 2O (psi) Hot: ¢ (psi) Cold: AL (psi) Hot:_gi(psi)

LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR

Outside' Middle Inside Inside‘iz’? Mig(?IG Outside -
| vh | ed . 35| 5 ] P

Cold: €1 (psi) Hot LL  (psi) Cold: |41 (psi) Hot >4 (psi)

Notes: &+ cy¢ cus

HOBBS START:
HOBBS STOP:

ENGINE OIL TEMP:
ENGINE WATER TEMP:

MILES:

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF):
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR):

L~




Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Feature Race 1

Date Apr 28, 2007 5:15:00 PM
Event 2007 Mitty
Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Road Atlanta (2.520 Miles)
Tasks Ewaort Results by Class

A
Best Lap Tm 1:27.478 In Lap
Best Speed 103.706 by
Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm  Diff Best Tm
1 5 Dale Phelon 8 11:53.414 1:27.821
2 49  Jack Finch gﬁ 8 11:54.098 0.684 1:28.106
3 12  Donald Soenen 8 11:54.323  0.909 1:28.014
4 9 Gene Felton 8 12:06.729 13.315 1:29.855
5 37  Mark Furcini 8 12:10.557 17.143 1:27.478
6 20  Brian Gill 8 12:27.061 33.647 1:31.448
7 '03  Red Bordner 8 12:27.932 34.518 1:31.550
8 11 Tom Salley & 8 12:28.240 34.826 1:31.048
9 69 John Orzechowski i5 8 12:49.330 55.916 1:34.176
10 7 Larry Carroll 8 12:50.017 56.603 1:33.968
11 97  Merlin Mitchell an 8 13:00.088 1:06.674 1:34.184
12 15  Michael Goodman ;&?‘g 7 11:19.563 1 Lap 1:31.071
13 33 Jeff Simpson 7 11:58.212 38.649 1:40.813
14 6 Bill Bradford 7 12:44.720 1:25.157 1:46.541
15 17 Edgar Otto 0 0.972 8 Laps =l e

In
Lap

o O N O g N W W

o w g o N @

©2007 Mylaps.com

5
Mark Furcini

Best Spd
(Mph)
103.301

102.967
103.075
100.963
103.706
99.204
99.093
99.640
96.330

96.544
96.322
99.615
89.988
85.150

Historic Sportscar Racing @

Additional




Date Apr 28, 2007 5:15:00 PM
Event 2007 Mitty

Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Road Atlanta (2.520 Miles)
Tasks ® Show Lapchart

Lap Times of John Orzechowski

® Show Results

Historic Sportscar Racing {

14z

L4o| .
1:38
136}
1:54
1:32
1:30
128
1:26

Laptime

l:2a

Lap Times of John Orzechowski (69)

Pos: 9

Lap

-

o N o o s~ W N

Lead
1

0o N o g »~ 0N

Lap Tm
1:39.490
1:36.796
1:35.646
1:36.342
1:35.765
1:34.928
1:34.531
1:34.176

® Compare to:

--- Pick competitor ---

Gap

-2.694
-1.150

0.696
-0.577
-0.837
-0.397
-0.355

-~ ©2007 My|aps.co‘r'hﬂ

Diff
5.314
2.620
1.470
2.166
1.589
0.752
0.355

Best lap

Speed
91.185
93.723
94.850
94.165
94.732
95.567
95.969
96.330




Track/Event: 2c40 AT(pyiA  THS 2777 p>7

Date: &4/-29-907 Time: ¢392
Weather & Conditions: sumny  67°¢ 79/
qLAP o

Lap Tlmes mer

) 5 m_ 0% . 23 () 1) __(m) : (s)

2y | m. 27 . 99 (s) 12) (m) (s)

3) ' m_52% . FE (s) 13) (m) (s)

4y 1 (m)_33 . M (s) 14) (m) (s)

5) I (m_3% . 25 (s) 1.33.49 15) ___ (m) (s)

) L m). %3 . 27 (s) 1.3%0kb 1p) (m) (s)

7) _i_(m)_3% . 00 () 17) ___(m) (s)

8 _' (m_ 5z 22 (5) 18) ___(m) (s)

9 1 m_5\ . 1% 19) ___(m) (s)

10) ___(m) () 20) ___(m) (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT

Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside

36@ °F 147 °F (46 2 )40 | 13 e | T

Cold: 2.2 (psi) Hot 44 (psi) Cold: 2 ¢ (psi) Hot _21 (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR

Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside

e | 1990 ] 150 17 .| 4] 02 .
Cold: /9 (psi) Hot _ZxL_(psi) Cold: / < (psi) Hot A5 (psi)
NOte‘i}iﬁi k\}z HOBBS START: / 'fo‘?@"/é
HOBBS STOP:

MILES: _/ /=
Wass

ENGINE OIL TEMP: 00U
ENGINE WATER TEMP: (3.0

— 7 )
ToTi L 77 O OTL & F7zg=2 C
e«;«}g.;.,f,,;ﬁ, s = 4 BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): )% / 220

e i ae = 9B BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/IRR): 245 /_ ) 2§




Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Feature Race 2
Apr 29, 2007 9:30:00 AM

Date
Event
Group
Track
Tasks
Best Lap Tm
Best Speed
Pos No.
1 37
2 5

3 49
4 12
5 90
6 9

7 20
8 17
9 '03
10 M
11 69
12 7
13 97
14 6
15 33

2007 Mitty

Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars

Road Atlanta (2.520 Miles)

l Sort Results by Class

® Show Lapchart
® Show My Laps

Name

Mark Furcini
Dale Phelon
Jack Finch
Donald Soenen
Jack Lewis
Gene Felton
Brian Gill
Edgar Otto
Red Bordner
Tom Salley

John Orzechowski
Larry Carroll
Merlin Mitchell

Bill Bradford

Jeff Simpson

£

1:26.927
104.363

Laps Total Tm
10:16.680
10:19.823
10:23.942
10:24.261
10:31.705
10:32.280
10:40.913
10:41.613
10:44.895
10:59.916
11:00.239

N NN N NN NN N NN

11:09.776
11:15.079
10:569.378
1 1:56.629

o ~N N

Diff

3.143

7.262

7.581

156.025
15.600
24.233
24.933
28.215
43.236
43.559

53.096
58.399
1 Lap

6 Laps

In Lap

by
Best Tm
1:26.927
1:27.580
1:28.160
1:27.744
1:28.190
1:28.217
1:29.735
1:29.616
1:30.298
1:32.887
1:32.270

1:34.596
1:34.657
1:45.960
1:53.683

In
Lap

~N NN A WN N OO W

w o u,

4
Mark Furcini

Best Spd
(Mph)

104.363
103.585
102.904
103.392
102.869
102.837
101.098
101.232
100.467
97.667

98.320

95.903
95.841
85.617
79.801

Historic Sportscar Racing @

Additional

©2007 Mylaps.com




Date Apr 29, 2007 9:30:00 AM
Event 2007 Mitty

Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Road Atlanta (2.520 Miles)
Tasks ® Show Lapchart

Lap Times of John Orzechowski

® Show Results

Historic Sportscar Racing @

1:.42

140

1.38
1:36

1.34

1:32
1:20
1:28
126
1.24

Laptime

Lap Times of John Orzechowski (69)

Pos: 11

Lap

-

N oo g WwN

Lead
1

N o g~ wWwN

® Compare to:

g: --- Pick competitor ---

Lap Tm Gap
1:39.167
1:33.705 -5.462
1:33.545 -0.160
1:33.494 -0.051
1:33.066 -0.428
1:33.052 -0.014
1:32.270 -0.782

©2007 Mylapsicomr ”

Diff
6.897
1.435
1.275
1.224
0.796
0.782

Best lap

Speed
91.482
96.814
96.980
97.033
97.479
97.494
98.320




2007 Mitty

2vo i/ Mitty
Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars Road Atlanta 2.520 Miles
Practice 1 4/27/2007 11:30 AM
Practice
Qualify Results
Pos No. Name Best Tm Hometown Laps Make Class
1 5 Dale Phelon 1:28.879 "Fernandina Beach, FL" 5 "98 Monte Carlo, 5867" LSC-A
2 12 Donald Soenen 1:30.000 "Saline, MI" 9 "98 Taurus, 5927" LSC-A
3 30 Scott Murphy 1:30.401 "Thomasville, NC" 4 "98 Grand Prix, 5927" LSC-A
4 37 Mark Furcini 1:31.397 "Phoenix, AZ" 5 "05Dodge Charger, 5927" LSC-A
5 20 Brian Gill 1:31.833 "Madison, AL" 9 "02 Grand Prix, 5927" HROC-B
6 49  Jack Finch 1:31.961 "Thomasville, NC" 6 "91 Cutlass, 5917" HSC-A
7 1 Whoare YOU 1:32.858 2
8 9 Gene Felton 1:33.298 "Roswell, GA" 2 "06 Charger, 5927" LSC-A
9 15 Michael Goodman 1:34.065 "Alpharetta, GA" 9 "90 Lumina, 5927" HROC-B
10 90 Jack Lewis 1:34.142 "Norcross, GA" 3 "02 Taurus, 5927" BSC-A
1 11 Tom Salley 1:34.968 "Martinez, GA" 7 "02 Taurus, 5867" HROC-B
12 69 John Orzechowski 1:37.866 "Frederick, MD" 8 "00 Monte Carlo," LSC-B
13 97  Merlin Mitchell 1:40.414 'Tallahassee, FL" 8 "97 Grand Prix, 5927" HROC-B
14 7 Larry Carroll 1:41.772 "Montchonin, DE" 1 "92 Lumina, 5927" BSC-B
15 17 Edgar Otto 1:45.549 "Boca Raton, FL" 2 "02 Monte Carlo, 5927" LSC-A
16 '03  Red Bordner 1:46.234 "Inman, SC" 3 "96 Monte Carlo," LSC-B
17 33 Jeff Simpson 1:48.736 "Charlotte, NC" 7 "93 Lumina, 5927" HROC-B
18 6 Bill Bradford 1:51.287 "Huntersville, NC" 7 "88 T-Brid, 5927" VSC-B
19 47  Tom Cetola 2:00.260 "Hockessin, DE" 6 "98 Monte Carlo, 5794" HROC-B

Printed: 4/27/2007 4:27:05PM \ . _ Licensed to: Joni Phillips Lefter
Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits 2
Kim Belinc www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
Page 1/1



2007 Mitty

)07 “iul.y
Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars Road Atlanta 2.520 Miles
Qualifying 1 42712007 05:00 PM
Qualify
Qualify Results
Pos No. Name Best Tm Hometown Laps Make Class Gap
1 5 Dale Phelon 1:28.035 ‘"Fernandina Beach, FL" 3 "98 Monte Carlo, 5867" LSC-A +0.129
2 37 Mark Furcini 1:28.761 "Phoenix, AZ" 3 "05 Dodge Charger, 5927" LSC-A +0.726
3 12 Donald Soenen 1:28.777 "Saline, MI" 8 "98 Taurus, 5927" LSC-A +0.016
4 90 Jack Lewis 1:28.896 °"Norcross, GA" 8 "02 Taurus, 5927" BSC-A +0.119
5 49  Jack Finch 1:29.704 "Thomasville, NC" 2 "91 Cutlass, 5917" HSC-A +0.808
6 9 Gene Felton 1:30.106 "Roswell, GA" 4 "06 Charger, 5927" LSC-A +0.402
7 17 Edgar Otto 1:30.777 "Boca Raton, FL* 9 "02 Monte Carlo, 5927" LSC-A +0.671
8 20 Brian Gill 1:31.298 "Madison, AL" 9 "02 Grand Prix, 5927" HROC-B +0.521
9 15 Michael Goodman 1:32.682 “Alpharetta, GA” 4 "90 Lumina, 5927" HROC-B +1.384
10 11 Tom Salley 1:32.877 "Martinez, GA" 4 "02 Taurus, 5867" HROC-B +0.195
11 '03 ‘Qe\d Bordner 1:34.559 "Inman, SC" 10 "96 Monte Carlo," LSC-B +1.682
12 69 John Orzechowski 1:34.634 "Frederick, MD" 7 "00 Monte Carlo," LSC-B +0.075
13 7 Larry Carroll 1:35.999 "Montchonin, DE" 2 "92 Lumina, 5927" BSC-B +1.365
14 97 Merlin Mitchell 1:38.496 ‘'Tallahassee, FL" 10 "97 Grand Prix, 5927" HROC-B +2.497
15 33 Jeff Simpson 1:42.807 "Charlotte, NC" 7 "93 Lumina, 5927" HROC-B +4.311
16 6 Bill Bradford 1:45.383 "Huntersville, NC" 9 "88 T-Brid, 5927" VSC-B +2.576
47 Tom Cetola - "Hockessin, DE" 0 "98 Monte Carlo, 5794" HROC-B -

Printed: 4127/2007 5:26:51 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kim Belinc

T Licensed to: Jon Phillips kefter

Orbits 2
www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
Page 111



2007 Mitty

2. ditty

Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars Road Atlanta 2.520 Miles

Qualifying 2 4/28/2007 11:30 AM
Qualify
Qualify Results

Pos No. Name Best Tm Hometown Laps Make Class Gap
1 5 Dale Phelon 1:27.230 "Fernandina Beach, FL" 4 "98 Monte Carlo, 5867" LSC-A +0.007
2 37 Mark Furcini 1:27.628 "Phoenix, AZ" 6 "05Dodge Charger, 5927" LSC-A +0.398
3 9 Gene Felton 1:27.744 "Roswell, GA" 6 "06 Charger, 5927" LSC-A +0.116
4 90 Jack Lewis 1:28.939 "Norcross, GA" 6 "02 Taurus, 5927" BSC-A +1.195
5 49  Jack Finch 1:29.136 "Thomasville, NC" 3 "91 Cutlass, 5917" HSC-A +0.197
6 12 Donald Soenen 1:29.524 "Saline, MI" 6 "98 Taurus, 5927" LSC-A +0.388
7 17  Edgar Otto 1:29.934 "Boca Raton, FL" 12 "02 Monte Carlo, 5927" LSC-A +0.410
8 20 Brian Gill 1:30.901 "Madison, AL" 5 "02 Grand Prix, 5927" HROC-B +0.967
9 11 Tom Salley 1:31.075 "Martinez, GA" 4 "02 Taurus, 5867" HROC-B +0.174

10 15 Michael Goodman 1:31.381 "Alpharetta, GA" 8 "90 Lumina, 5927" HROC-B +0.306

1 '03 'Red Bordner 1:31.867 "Inman, SC" 12 "96 Monte Carlo," LSC-B +0.486

12 69 John Orzechowski 1:33.961 "Frederick, MD" 5 "00 Monte Carlo," LSC-B +2.094

13 97  Merlin Mitchell 1:34.852 "Tallahassee, FL" 12 "97 Grand Prix, 5927" HROC-B +0.891

14 7 Larry Carroll 1:35.711 "Montchonin, DE" 9 "92 Lumina, 5927" BSC-B +0.859

15 33 Jeff Simpson 1:40.511 "Charlotte, NC" 7 "93 Lumina, 5927" HROC-B +4.800

16 6 Bill Bradford 1:43.947 "Huntersville, NC" 11 "88 T-Brid, 5927" VSC-B +3.436

Printed: 4/28/2
Chief of Timing & Scoring
Kim Belinc

Orbits 2
www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
Page 111



2007 Mitty

* »

Road fitianta

7M.

Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars Road Atlanta 2.520 Miles

Feature Race 1 4/28/2007 05:15 PM
Race
tace Results

Pos No. Name Class Laps_ Best Tm Make Hometown
1 5 Dale Phelon LSC-A 8 1:27.821 "98 Monte Carlo, 5867" "Fernandina Beach, FL"
2 49 Jack Finch HSC-A 8 1:28.106 06 Dodge Charger *Thomasville, NC"
3 12 Donald Soenen LSC-A 8 1:28.014 "98 Taurus, 5927" “Saline, MI"
4 9 Gene Felton LSC-A 8 1:29.855 "06 Charger, 5927" "Roswell, GA"
5 37 Mark Furcini LSC-A 8 1:27.478 "05 Dodge Charger, 5927" “Phoenix, AZ"
6 20 Brian Gill HROC-E 8 1:31.448 "02 Grand Prix, 5927" "Madison, AL"
7 ‘03 Red Bordner LSC-B 8 14:31.550 "96 Monte Carlo," “Inman, SC"
8 11 Tom Salley HROC-E '8 1:31.048 "02 Taurus, 5867" "Martinez, GA"
9 69 John Orzechowski LSC-B 8 1:34.176 "00 Monte Carlo," “Frederick, MD"

10 7 Larry Carroll BSC-B 8 1:33.968 "92 Lumina, 5927" “Montchonin, DE"

1 97  Merljn Mitchell HROC-E 8 1:34.184 "97 Grand Prix, 5927" “Tallahassee, FL"

12 15 Michael Goodman HROC-E 7 1:31.071  "90 Lumina, 5927" "Alpharetta, GA"

13 33 Jeff Simpson HROC-E 7 1:40.813 "93 Lumina, 5927" “Charlotte, NC"

14 6 Bill Bradford VSC-B 7 1:46.541 "88 T-Brid, 5927" "Huntersville, NC"

15 17 Edgar Otto LSC-A 0 - "02 Monte Carlo, 5927" "Boca Raton, FL"

Printed: AIZBr2007 6:3021
Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits 2
Kim Belinc www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
Page 1/1



2007 Mitty

20. ity
Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars Road Atlanta 2.520 Miles
Feature Race 2 4/29/2007 09:30 AM
Race
Race Results
Pos No. Name Class Laps Best Tm Make Hometown
1 37 Mark Furcini LSC-A 7 1:26.927 "05 Dodge Charger, 5927" "Phoenix, AZ"
2 5 Dale Phelon LSC-A 7 1:27.580 "98 Monte Carlo, 5867" "Fernandina Beach, FL"
3 49  Jack Finch HSC-A 7 1:28.160 06 Dodge Charger "Thomasville, NC"
4 12 Donald Soenen LSC-A 7 1:27.744 "98 Taurus, 5927" "Saline, MI"
5 90 Jack Lewis BSC-A 7 1:28.190 - "02 Taurus, 5927" "Norcross, GA"
6 9 Gene Felton LSC-A 7 1:28.217 "06 Charger, 5927" "Roswell, GA"
7 20 Brian Gill HROC-E 7 1:29.735 "02 Grand Prix, 5927" "Madison, AL"
8 17 Edgar Otto LSC-A 7 1:290.616 "02 Monte Carlo, 5927" "Boca Raton, FL"
9 '03  Red Bordner LSC-B 7 1:30.298 "96 Monte Carlo," "Inman, SC"
10 11 Tom Salley HROC-E 7 1:32.887 "02 Taurus, 5867" "Martinez, GA"
1 69 hn Orzechowski L.SC-B 7 1:32.270 "00 Monte Carlo," "Frederick, MD"
12 7 Larry Carroll BSC-B 7 1:34.596 "92 Lumina, 5927" "Montchonin, DE"
13 97  Merlin Mitchell HROC-E 7 1:34.657 "97 Grand Prix, 5927" "Tallahassee, FL"
14 6 Bill Bradford VSC-B 6 1:45.960 "88 T-Brid, 5927" "Huntersville, NC"
15 33 Jeff Simpson HROC-E 1 1:53.683 "93 Lumina, 5927" "Charlotte, NC"

Printed: 4/126/200 L .\ L s Lef
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Orbits 2
Kim Belinc www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
Page 1/1



CONTAMINATION NORMAL
WEAR NORMAL
OIL CONDITION NORMAL

MOBILE OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

#69 - Front Gasoline Engine
L. Make :CHEVY

Unit Mode!  : MONTE CARLO Serial No : BTK-350 Date Rec'd : May 7, 2007
Comp Make :CHEVY Cust. RefNo. : {n/a} Sample Date  : Apr 29, 2007
Comp Model :350 Stub No. : WC-M1071045

[RECGMMENDATION |

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

changed| changed| changed

changed| changed) changed

[CONTAMINATION |

There is no indication of any contarination in the component.

|WEAR ]

All component wear raies are normal.

|OIL CONDITION

0il Type: 14 QTS of VALVOLINE ALLCLIMT 20W39

The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in service.

Report ID - JOHGAI [WUSCAR] 01955496 - Pg. 1 © 1996-2000 WearCheck Canada Inc. - All Rights Reserved. WCCF1101



CHASSIS SETUP SHEET

DATE:
CAR:
TRACK:

;\f =

/i

7K ZD

LI T

Tire Pressure:

Tire Size:

Shock Compression:
Shock Rebound:
Spring Rate:
Camber:

Caster:

Ride Height:

Upper A-Arm Angle:
Wheel Spacers:

Front Valence Height:
Front / Rear Brake Bias:
Front Toe-Out:
Front Sway Bar:
Rear Sway Bar:
Rear End Ratio:
Track Bar Height:
Fuel Level:

Page 1 of 2

Tire Pressure:

Tire Size:

Shock Compression:
Shock Rebound:
Spring Rate:
Camber:

Caster:

Ride Height:

RF=
REAR:

Tire Pressure:

Tire Size:

Shock Compression:
Shock Rebound:
Spring Rate:
Camber:

Ride Height:

Trailing Arm Angle:
acers:

Wheel (S

Upper A-Arm Angle:

HOLLOW / NEUTRAL
SOLID / NEUTRAL

w/DRIVER @
z25C

Tire Pressure:
Tire Size:
Shock Compression:

Wheel S

Shock Rebound:

Spring Rate:

Camber:

Ride Height:

Trailing Arm Angle:

pacers.:

LF Weight RF Weight:
20 . £
LR Weight: _ /&> RR Weight: =
% Koy o
Cross Weight (LF+RR): | T Right-Side Weight (RF+RR): L
Front Weight(LF+RF): _/ f’ Cs TOTAL (LF+RF+LR+RR):
NoTes: £ TC AL v
51 M G = J &
% ! E“s \’;LJ “i*.g & =/ U7 z,}




Track/Event: \Woduns G

Date: {@%

5l 2007

Weather & Conditions: Sunn. Lot |

Lap Times:

Glen| WOR. 01 car
N ~ o A N ) A
Time: 2. 20 - 1000 ([ede “ﬁ;;f/}
[OF (s RRA |

)
o )
)

)

)

1y 2 mHt L0 (s
2) L m 2D.00 (5%
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4 2m_l0 . 0Z )
5 2 (m) (O "’Tfi\; (S),,:\ |
6) 2 m 2 . 5 N \
N m 5 DT 9
8 Z _m 04 . <s>‘§dm
9 2. m_l0 . H% s
10) “om)_C 0. 00 (s)
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\ 4y Q ’%L}‘%'QOF \U1.3

F

°F
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Outside
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Inside

°F

Cold: \&\  (psi)
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o

3
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b
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Outside

e ] eyl
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BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF):
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Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Practice

Date Jun 15, 2007 9:30:00 AM

Event 2007 Watkins Glen

Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars

Track Watkins Glen International (3.400 Miles)
Tasks %::;Sort Results by Class

Show Lapchart
® Show My Laps

Historic Sportscar Racing @

Best Lap Tm 1:58.765 In Lap 4
Best Speed 103.061 by Dale Phelon
Pos No. Name Best Tm ILnap (Bl\ﬁ;:‘f‘pd Diff Gap Laps Additional
Class: LSC-A
1 98 Dale Phelon 1:58.765 4 103.061 5 -
2 42 Mark Furcini &z 2:00.163 8 101.862 1.398 1.398 8 @ -
3 12 Donald Soenen 2:00.289 8 101.755 1.524 0.126 8 -
4 45 Wayne Otto 2:01.405 2 100.820 2.640 1.116 2 -
5 49 Jack Finch z;@ 2:02.127 4 100.224 3.362 0.722 4 @ -
6 144  Kenn Funk 2:12.025 3 92.710 13.260 9.898 5 -
Class: HSC-A
1 2 John Cloud 2:00.524 2 101.557 8 -
2 71 Bob Tyo, Jr. i 2:23.780 5 85.130 23.256 23.256 5 g@ -
Class: HROC-B
1 20 Brian Gill 2:04.132 4 98.605 6 -
2 1 Tom Salley 1 2:04.200 4 98.551 0.068 0.068 4
3 77 Ed Bull 2:07.313 4 96.141 3.181 3.113 4 -
4 5 Michael Goodman g@ —mlmmlem mmm 0 - 0
Class: BSC-B
1 7 Larry Carroll 2:07.669 8 95.873 8 -
Class: LSC-B
1 69 7&%}} 2:09.381 8 94.604 8

John Orzechowski =
Class: BSC-A
1 78 Brian Formel 2:11.381 3 93.164 4 -
Class: HSC-B
1 120 Tom Carson 2:22.948 4 85.626 4 -




Track/Event: Wotking

Glen | H3R

:&éﬁ Car

Date: (\1512007 Tfme 25 00D AL

Weather & Conditions: 5 Sunny W ‘32\‘*"’%’ %o b4\

Lap Times:

1) 2 m AL LT 1) ___(m) (s)

2 2 mO04 . 46 12) ___(m) (s)

5 L mll 0% (“"Z?f” Wy ) (©)

g L 10 . T9 (s)fevon & gy m) (s)

5 2 mo3 E:ié_(s)“ ey ;\Liigf L 15) ___ (m) (s)

6) D me—1 .25 O o 16) ___(m) (s)

7y D m Ll 29 s ey T ) (s)

8) 2 m. 0% . 06 (5% oS 18) () (s)

o 2 md4 .0l guot 19) ___(m) (s)

10y 72 m J0 L0 s 20) ___ (m) (s)
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Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
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. o - °F °F °F
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T IR
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Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Qualifying 1

Date Jun 15, 2007 3:00:00 PM
Event 2007 Watkins Glen
Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Watkins Glen International (3.400 Miles)
R e

® Show My Laps
Best Lap Tm 1:57.189
Best Speed 104.447
Pos No. Name Best Tm
1 98 Dale Phelon 1:57.189
2 42 Mark Furcini @ 1:59.299
3 2 John Cloud 1:59.633
4 12 Donald Soenen 1:59.651
5 45 Wayne Otto 2:00.213
6 49 Jack Finch z@ 2:00.259
7 44 Maurice Hull 2:01.617
8 20 Brian Gill 2:02.213
9 5 Michael Goodman gﬁ} 2:03.935
10 1 Tom Salley éﬁ 2:05.412
1M 77 Ed Bull 2:05.595
12 7 Larry Carroll 2:07.441
3% john Orzechowski gg 2091
14 78 Brian Formel 2:10.010
15 120 Tom Carson 2:16.770
16 71 Bob Tyo, Jr. % 2:27.970

In
Lap

N N W W w

~N

In Lap

by
m%;th)Spd Diff
104.447
102.599 2.110
102.313 2.444
102.298 2.462
101.819 3.024
101.780 3.070
100.644 4.428
100.153 5.024
98.761 6.746
97.598 8.223
97.456 8.406
96.044 10.252
94.800 11.925
94.147 12.821
89.493 19.581
82.719 30.781

Gap

2.110
0.334
0.018
0.562
0.046
1.358
0.596
1.722
1.477
0.183
1.846
1.673

0.896
6.760
11.200

2

Dale Phelon

CO@C\)CDOOODQ)MML&U‘II\)E‘
©
7]

w N

Historic Sportscar Racing @

Additional

©2007 Mylaps.com




Track/Event: \Notins

Glen | HSR

Time: [l obawm lctesh

1 o p e
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. o o
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Date
Event
Group
Track
Tasks
Best Lap Tm
Best Speed
Pos No.
1 98
2 42
3 45
4 2

5 12
6 49
7 44
8 1

9 20
10 5
11 77
12 69
13 78
14 7
15 120
16 71

Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Qualifying 2

Jun 16, 2007 11:00:00 AM

2007 Watkins Glen

Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Watkins Glen International (3.400 Miles)

E Sort Results by Class
® Show Lapchart

® Show My Laps

1:56.974

104.639
Name Best Tm
Dale Phelon 1:56.974
Mark Furcini >§ 1:58.702
Wayne Otto 1:59.200
John Cloud 1:59.311
Donald Soenen 1:59.368
Jack Finch z@i 2:00.592
Maurice Hull 2:00.791
Tom Salley g%? 2:04.305
Brian Gill 2:04.894
Michael Goodman % 2:05.258
Ed Bull 2:06.226
John Orzechowski §§3’ 206342
Brian Formel 2:07.311
Larry Carroll 2:08.264
Tom Carson 2:16.630
Bob Tyo, Jr. ?ﬁi’ 2:23.529

In
Lap

a N N W o OO W NN

A OO N DN

In Lap
by

Best Spd f
(Mph) Diff

104.639

103.115 1.728
102.685 2.226
102.589 2.337
102.540 2.394
101.499 3.618
101.332 3.817
98.467 7.331
98.003 7.920
97.718 8.284
96.969 9.252
96.880 9.368
96.143 10.337
95.428 11.290
89.585 19.656
85.279 26.555

Gap

1.728
0.498
0.111
0.057
1.224
0.199
3.514
0.589
0.364
0.968
0.116

0.969
0.953
8.366
6.899

2
Dale Phelon

Laps

~N N OO oo N NN ON

A OO A~ DN

Historic Sportscar Racing @

Additional

©2007 Mylaps.com




Track/Event: Woikins Glen | HSR. ﬂé)(‘?
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Weather & Conditions: . el i X i { \(’\%
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AT 555 | \m_f ﬂ%\mm Tagh | ENGINE OIL TEMP: /5
“©  ENGINE WATER TEMP: _|90

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): /
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Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Feature Race 1

Date Jun 16, 2007 3:05:00 PM

Event 2007 Watkins Glen

Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars

Track Watkins Glen International (3.400 Miles)
Tasks i’:awSort Results by Class

Show Lapchart
® Show My Laps

Best Lap Tm
Best Speed

Pos No. Name

N

98 Dale Phelon

2 42 Mark Furcini

3 2 John Cloud

4 12 Donald Soenen
5 44 Maurice Hull

6 45 Wayne Otto

7 1 Tom Salley

8 77 Ed Bull

’ 69 John Orzechowski
10 20 Brian Gill

11 78 Brian Formel
12 120 Tom Carson
13 71 Bob Tyo, Jr.
14 49 Jack Finch

15 7 Larry Carroll

1:58.526
103.268

Laps Total Tm
11:55.578
11:59.866
12:00.821
12:09.039
12:13.477
12:13.737
12:36.694
12:43.612
12:56.368

o O O O O O O o O

13:09.221
13:09.293
13:47.386
14:04.308
10:10.644
10:52.353

a o o o o O

Diff

4.288
5.243
13.461
17.899
18.159
41.116
48.034
1:00.790

1:13.643
1:13.715
1:51.808
2:08.730
1 Lap
41.709

In Lap

by

Best Tm
1:58.526
1:58.845
1:58.948
2:00.455
2:00.467
2:00.613
2:03.431
2:05.897
2:06.774

2:03.152
2:06.787
2:16.243
2:17.876
2:00.922
2:08.505

In
Lap

N A O A AN

a g N g o b

3
Dale Phelon

Best Spd
(Mph)
103.268

102.991
102.902
101.615
101.605
101.482
99.165
97.222
96.550

99.389
96.540
89.839
88.775
101.222
95.249

Historic Sportscar Racing @

Additional

B

o -

©2007 Mylaps.com




Lap Times of John Orzechowski

Date
Event
Group
Track

Tasks

Jun 16, 2007 3:05:00 PM

2007 Watkins Glen

Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars

Watkins Glen International (3.400 Miles)

® Show Lapchart
® Show Resuits

Historic Sportscar Racing {j

2:35
2:30

225 ..

2:20
215

2:10
2:05
2:00
1.55
1 1:50

Laptime

Lap Times of John Orzechowski (69)

Pos: 9

Lap

N

o o A W N

® Compare to:

1. Larry Carroll (7)

Lead Lap Tm Diff Diff Lap
1 2:12.371 5.597 0.345 1
2 2:09.025 2.251 -0.181 2
3 2:09.702 2.928 0.062 3
4 2:07.225 0.451 -3.902 4
5 2:06.774 Best lap -1.731 5
6 2:09.171 2.397

©2007 Mylaps.com

Lead
1

2
3
4
5

i

Lap Tm
2:12.026
2:09.206
2:09.640
2:11.127
2:08.505

Diff
3.521
0.701
1.135
2.622

Best lap




Track/Event: \\ ﬁf%f éiévi f‘%%f
Date: u\ 112007 Time: ||’
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3 [

e \o& gim\

Lap Times:
) B m2t .05 (m) ()
o L m .85 (m) (s)
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Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Feature Race 2

Date Jun 17, 2007 11:45:00 AM

Event 2007 Watkins Glen

Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars

Track Watkins Glen International (3.400 Miles)

Tasks (] Sshoor‘:ﬁ_easplgazzy Class Historic Sportscar Racing {@l

® Show My Laps

Best Lap Tm 1:58.524 In Lap 3

Best Speed 103.270 by Dale Phelon

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm  Diff Best Tm :Ilap (B“:;E.)Spd Additional
1 42  Mark Furcini g@ 7 13:56.638 1:58.607 5 103.198

2 98  Dale Phelon 7 13:56.873 0.235 1:58.524 3 103.270 -
3 2 John Cloud 7 14:03.025 6.387 1:59.146 3 102.731 -
4 49  Jack Finch g@ 7 14:08.016 11.378 1:59.643 3 102.304

5 44  Maurice Hull 7 14:11.784 15.146 2:00.675 4 101.429 -
6 45 Wayne Otto 7 14:11.939 15.301 2:00.635 3 101.463 -
7 12 Donald Soenen 7 14:12.493 15.855 2:00.283 5 101.760 -
8 20  Brian Gill 7 14:27.717  31.079 2:01.544 3 100.704 -
9 1 Tom Salley i 7 14:32.752 36.114 2:03.618 3 99.015

10 77 EdBul 7 14:44.055 47.417 2:03.993 7 98.715 -
11 78  Brian Formel 7 14:45.294 48.656 2:04.251 5 98.510 -
12 69 John Orzechowski i 7 14:52.822 56.184 2:05.879 7 97.236

13 7 Larry Carroll 7 15:11.243  1:14.605 2:08.324 4 95.384 -
14 120 Tom Carson 7 16:09.759 2:13.121 2:17.339 7 89.123 -
15 71 Bob Tyo, Jr. 6 14:35.083 1 Lap 2:21.931 1 86.239 ;@ -
16 251 Michael Goodman 4 10:07.510 3 Laps 2:09.577 3 94.461 -

©2007 Mylaps.com




Lap Times of John Orzechowski
Jun 17, 2007 11:45:00 AM

Date
Event
Group
Track

Tasks

2007 Watkins Glen

Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars

Watkins Glen International (3.400 Miles)

® Show Lapchart
® Show Results

Historic Sportscar Racing {g

2:14

212 .

2:10

z08 |
2:06 |

2:02
2:00
1:58

Laptime

1:56

Lap Times of John Orzechowski (69)

Pos: 12

Lap

—_

N o g &~ wN

Lead
1

N oo g b~ wN

Lap Tm
2:11.527
2:07.924
2:06.429
2:06.715
2:06.203
2:06.597
2:05.879

Diff
5.648
2.045
0.550
0.836
0.324
0.718

Best lap

Diff

-0.076
2.036
1.078
0.373
1.952
1.620
0.921

® Compare to:

; 1. Brian Formel (78)

Lap
1

N o o a b~ w N

©20(‘)7mi0|§|akp‘s_cdvrh _—

Lead
1

N~ oo o a b~ w N

Lap Tm
2:11.603
2:05.888
2:05.351
2:06.342
2:04.251
2:04.977

2:04.958

Diff
7.352
1.637
1.100
2.091

Best lap
0.726
0.707




™ Jun.15. 2007 10:45AN ’ WATKINS GLEN INTNL 607 535 2481 No.9122 P. 1
= . HSR Watkins Glen
2007 Watkins Glen
Group 8 - Hisforic Stack Cars Watkins Glen International 3.400 Miles
Practice | ' 6115/2007 09:30 AM
Practice
Qualify Results
Pos No. Name Best Tm Homatown Lapg Class Model/Engine
1 98 Dale Phelon 1:58.765 "Femandina Beach, FL" 5 LSC-A “94 Thunderbird, 5867"
2 42 Mark Furcini 2:00.183 “Phoenix, AZ" 8 LSC.A "05 Dodge Charger, 5827"
3 12 Donald Soenen 2:00.288 “Saline, MI" 8 LSC-A "98 Taurus, 5927"
4 2 John Cloud 2:00.524 "Wellington, OH" 8 HSC-A 94 Thunderbird, 5927"
5 45 Wayne Otto 2:01.405 Watchung, NJ 2 LSC-A '06 Dodge
6 49  Jack Finch 2:02.127 "Thomasville, NC 4 LSC-A “06 Charger, 5927~
7 20 Brian Gill 2:04.132 "Madison, AL* 6 HROC-B 02 Grand Prix, 5927"
8 1 Tom Salley 2:04.200 "Martinez, GA" 4 HROC-B "02 Taurus, 5867"
9 77 EdBull 2:07.313 "Chapin, SC” 4 HROC-B "98 Taurus, 5827"
10 7 Lamy Carroll 2:07.869 “Montchonin, DE” 8 BSC-B "82 Lumina, 5927"
1" 89  John Orzechowski 2:09.381 “Frederick, MD* 8 LSC-B 00 Monte Carlo, 5327"
12 78 Brian Formel 2:11.381 "Great Barington, MA® 4 BSC-A 98 Grand Prix, 5894"
13 144 Kenn Funk 2:12.025 ’Glendale, CA* 5 LSCA 98 Grand Prix, 5897"
14 120 Tom Carson 2:22948 "Lutherville, MD" 4 HSC-B 93 Lumina, 5927"
15 71 Bob Tyo, Jr. 2:23.780 "Rochester, NY* 5 HSC-A "83 Cutlass, 5800"
‘4 5 Michael Goodman -~ "Alpharetta, GA® 0 HROC-B "90 Lumina, 5927"

Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits 2
Kim Belinc www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com



WATKINS GLEN INTNL 607 535 2481, No. 9154 .P- |

(Jun.15. 2007 4:10PM
o

LUU/
HSR Watkins Glen
” Watkins Glen
=
Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars Watkins Glen International 3.400 Miles
Qualifying 1 6/1512007 03:00 PM
Qualify
Qualify Results
Pos No. Name Best Tm Hometown __Laps Clase Model/Engine
1 98 Dale Phelon 1:57.189 "Femandina Beach, FL* 2 LSC-A "94 Thunderbird, 5867"
2 42 Mark Furcini 1:58.299 “Phoenix, AZ" 5 LSC-A "05 Dodge Charger, 5921*
3 2 John Cloud 1:58.633  "Wellington, OH" 4 HSC-A "94 Thunderbird, 5927"
4 12 Donald Soenen ' 1:69.651 "Saling, MI* 4 LSC-A "98 Taurus, 5927
5 45 Wayne Otto 2:00.213  Watchung, NJ 2 LSC-A '06 Dodge
6 49 Jack Finch 2:00.259 "Thomasville, NC* 3 LSC-A "06 Charger, 5927"
7 44 Maurica Hull 2:01.617 “High Point, NC" 3 HSCA "88 Cutlass, 5868"
8 20 Brian Gill 2:02.213 "Madison, AL® 8 HROC-B "02 Grand Prix, 59271"
9 5 Michael Goodman 2:03.935 ‘Alpharetta, GA" 8 HROC.-B "80 Lumina, 5927"
10 1 Tom Salley 2:05412 "Martinez, GA" 3 HROC-B "02 Taurus, 5867"
1 77 EdBull 2:05.595 "Chapin, SC" 3 HROC-B "98 Taurus, 5927"
12 7 Larry Carroll 2:07.441 "Montchonin, DE" 3 BSCB "82 Lumina, 5927"
13 69  John Orzechowski 2:09.114 "Frederick, MD" 8 LSC-B "00 Monte Carlo, 5927"
14 78  Brian Formel 2:10.010 “Great Barrington, MA" 2 BSC-A "98 Grand Prix, 5894"
15 120 Tom Carson 216,770  "Lutherville, MD" 3 HsC-B "83 Lumina, 5927"
16 71 Bob Tyo, Jr. ' 2:21.970 "Rochester, NY* 3 HSsC-A "83 Cutlass, 5800"

Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits 2

Kim Belinc www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com



WATKINS GLEN INTNL 607 535 248] No.9178 P. |

HSR Watkins Glen
2v07 Watkins Glen
Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars Watkins Glen International 3.400 Miles
Qualifying 2 ) 6/16/2007 11:00 AM
Qualify
Qualify Results
Pos No. Name Best Tm Hometown Laps Class Model/Engine
1 98 Dale Phelon 1:56.974 ‘Femandina Beach, FL® 2 LSC-A "94 Thunderbird, 5867"
2 42 Mark Furcini 1:58.702 "Phoenix, AZ" 6 LSC-A "05 Dodge Charger, $927"
3 45 Wayne Otto 1:59.200 Watchung, NJ 2 LSC-A '06 Dodge
4 2 John Cloud 1:59.311  "Wellington, OH" 7 HSC-A "4 Thunderbird, §927"
5 12 Donald Soenen 1:59.368 "Saline, MI’ 7 LSC-A "898 Taurus, 5927"
6 49  Jack Finch 2:00.592 "Thomasville, NC" 4 LSC-A "06 Charger, 5927"
7 44 Maurice Hull 2:00.791 "High Point, NC' 6 HSC-A » “88 Cutlass, 5868"
8 1 Tom Salley 2:04,305 “Mantinez, GA" 5 HROC-B 02 Taurus, 5867"
9 20 Brian Gill 2:04.8984 'Madison, AL" 8 HROC-B "02 Grand Prix, 5927"
10 5 Michael Goodman 2:05.258 ‘Alpharetta, GA” 6 HROCB 90 Luming, 5927"
1 77 EdBull 2:06.226 "Chapin, SC" 2 HROCB "98 Taurus, 5927"
12 69 John Orzechowski 2:06.342 “Frederick, MD" 7 LSC-B "00 Monta Carlo, 5927"
13 78 Brian Formel 2:07.311 "Great Barrington, MA’ 2 BSC-A "98 Grand Prix, 5894"
14 7 Larry Carroll 2:08.264 “Montchonin, DE’ 4 BSC-B "92 Lumlna, 5927"
15 120 Tom Carson 2:16.630 "Lutherville, MD" 6 HSC-B "93 Lumina, 5927"
16 71 BobTyo, Jr. 2:23.529 "Rochester, NY" 4 HSC-A “83 Cutlass, 5800"

Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits |

Kim Beline www.amb-it.con

www.mylaps.con

[ S



Jun.16. 2007 4:40PM . WATKINS GLEN INTNL 607 535 2481 No.8204 P |
HSR Watkins Glen
2uu/ Watkins Glen
Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars Watkins Glen International 3.400 Miles
Feature Race 1 6/16/2007 03:05 PM
Race (6 Laps)
Race Results
Pos No. Name Class Laps Best Tm Hometown Medel/Engine
1 98 Dale Phelon LSC-A 6 1:58.526 "Femandina Beach, FL” "94 Thunderbird, 5867"
2 42 Mark Furcini LSC-A 8 1:58.845 "Phoenix, AZ" "05 Dodge Charger, §927"
3 2 John Cloud -~ HSC-A 6 1:58,948 "Wellington, OH" "94 Thunderbird, 5827"
4 12 Donald Soenen LSC-A 6 2:00.455 "Saling, MI" "98 Taurus, 5927"
5 44  Maurice Hull HSC-A 6 2:00.467 "High Polnt, NC" "88 Cutlass, 5868”
6 45 Wayne Otfo LSC-A 6 2:00.613 Watchung, NJ '06 Dodge
7 1 Tom Salley HROC. 6 2:03.431 "Martinez, GA" 02 Taurus, 5867"
8 77 EdBul HROC 6 2:05.897 "Chapin, SC" "98 Taurus, 5927"
9 89 John Orzechowski LSC-B 8 2:06,774 “Frederick, MD" "00 Monte Carlo, 5927"
10 20 Brian Gill HROC: 6 2:03.152 “Madison, AL" "02 Grand Prix, 5927"
1 78  Brian Formel BSC-A 6 2:06.787 "Great Bamrington, MA" "98 Grand Prix, 5894"
12 120 Tom Carson HSC-B 6 2:16.243 "Lutherville, MD" 93 Lumina, 5927"
13 71 Bob Tyo, Jr. HSC-A 6 2:17.876 "Rochester, NY" “83 Cutlass, 5800”
14 49  Jack Finch LSC-A 5 2:00.922 “"Thomasville, NC" "08 Charger, 5927"
15 7 Larry Carroll BSC-B 5 2:08.505 “Montchonin, DE" "92 Lumina, 5927"

Chief of Timing & Scoring Ortits 2
Kim Belinc www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com



No.9223 P. |

Jun.17. 2007 1!07PM WATKINS GLEN INTNL 607 535 2481

HSR i HSR legggns Glen

]

L
./ Watking Glen
Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars Watkins Glen International 3.400 Miles
Feature Race 2 6/17/2007 11:45 AM
Race (7 Laps)
Race Results
Pos No. Name Class Laps Best Tm Hometown Model/Englne
1 42 Mark Furcini LSC-A 7 1:58.607 "Phoenix, AZ" "05 Dodge Charger, 5927"
2 98 Dale Phelon LSC-A 7 1:58.524 "Femandina Beach, FL" 94 Thunderbird, 5867"
3 2 John Cloud HSC-A 1 1:59.146 "Wellington, OH" "94 Thunderbird, 5927"
4 49  Jack Finch LSC-A 7 1:59.643 "Thomasville, NC" "06 Charger, 5927"
5 44  Maurice Hull HSC-A 7 2:00.675 "High Point, NC" "88 Cutlass, 5868"
6 45  Wayne Otto LSC-A 7 2:00.635 Watchung, NJ '06 Dodge
7 12 Donald Soenen LSC-A 7 2:00.283 "Saline, MI" "98 Taurus, 5927"
8 20 Brian Gill HROC. 7 2:01.544 "Madizon, AL" "02 Grand Prix, 5927"
9 1 Tom Salley HROC. 7 2:03.618 "Martinez, GA" "02 Taurus, 5667"
10 77 EdBull HROC 7 2:03.993 "Chapin, SC" "98 Taurus, 5927"
1 78 Brian Formel BSC-A 7 2:04.251 "Great Barrington, MA" "98 Grand Prix, 5894"
12. 69  John Orzechowski LSCB 7 2:05.879 "Frederick, MD" "00 Monte Carlo, 5927"
13 7 Larry Carroll BSC-B 7 2:08.324 “Montchonin, DE" “92 Lumina, 527"
14 120 Tom Carson HSC-B 7 2:17.339  “Lutherville, MD" "93 | umina, 5927
15 71 BabTyo, Jr. HSC-A 6 2:21.931 "Rochester, NY" "83 Cutlags, 5800"
16 251 Michael Goodman HROC- 4 2:09.577 "Alpharetta, GA” "Chevy"

Orbits 2
www.amb-it.com

Chief of Timing & Scoring
Kim Belinc

www.mylaps.com
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%Hsm Engine Certification Form

METORIC SPORTECAR BAUNG UTD. e

Entrant/Owner  John A. Orzechowski Engine Manufacturer  FORD

Vehicle Make/Model/Year FORD / THUNDERBIRD / 1997 Engine Serial Number S@[@‘L
Year of Manufacture __| 94

Block Material CAST IRON Head Material ALUMINIUM

Induction: Type, Model, Butterfly Diameter ~ CARBURETOR, HOLLEY 4150 750 CFM

Actual Bore (cm) Y03 Actual Stroke (cm) _3-5 &9

Calculated Displacement _ 34 7
(Pi/4 X bore (squared) X stroke X number of cylinders)

Actual Displacement (cm3) 0?57

HSR Class in which you will use this engine  GROUP 8, HISTORIC STOCK CAR

| hereby certify the information provided on this form to be correct.

YA qf 2/ 5 fo7

Signed by Engine Builder Date

éf%’ ,é’/‘vé/ ;@Dé‘a@“éﬂ}ﬂ'fw, A

7//5?/0 7

|gned by Engine Ovvne(ﬁn rant Date
lgstrugtions:

1. This form is to be completed by the engine builder and owner/entrant.

2. Please complete all spaces.

3. Actual dimensions are required.

4. HSR's Class structure is based on engine displacement which must be disclosed with certainty.
Failure to do so may result in suspension of the owner's driving privileges for one year, loss of
all points and other penalties.

5. Formula for calculating Displacement: Pi/4 X Bore (squared) X Stroke X Number of cylinders.
Measurement in cm3,



ENGINE MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET - SBF

-] & 077

HOT LASH SETTING:
COLD LASH SETTING:

SBF(351) firing order: 1-3-7-2-6-5-4-8

#5-E

#5-1

#6 - E

#6 -/

#7-E

#7 -1

Lash HOT

Lash COLD

5
-
\
3
™
~
\

y f ;o790
/ 7.0\
A - \
4 e
y £ 7 P
[ — U {ﬁ o\ v

A 7 o
L Jf"i.,’ v U

#5

#6

#7

#8

4

COMP PSI

0.016"-1/ 0.020"-E
0.008"-1/ 0.012"-E

Spring PSI

Lash HOT Lash COLD

#1-1 iy

#1-E

#2-1 20

#2-E 700

Vi ”1:*
#3-1 L Hv

7 . L P
J /i A o o
ayim ~ i

LT SNy
(i}!/ P
Iabi V7
S PR A e
"/ f;ﬂ
& Uy T
? s .
; y :

#3-E yN Ao

#4 -1

#4-E J 4o

LEAK DOWN PSI

7Y

- Y

#1 ) fo

COMP PSI

NOTES:

i/'; '}'L/?' [ 5Z i Ve 7 A {,/




N
MOB

MOBILE OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

CONTAMINATION NORMAL
WEAR NORMAL
OIL CONDITION NORMAL

U Make : FORD

11 - Front Gasoline Engine

Unit Model  : THUNDERBIRD Serial No :JT012 Date Rec'd : Aug 1,2007
Comp Make :FORD Cust. Ref No. : {n/a} Sample Date  : Jul 18, 2007
Comp Model :3515V0 Stub No. : WC-M1104676 Diagnostician ] onathan Hester

[RECOMMENDATION |

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

3.1 34 5 .7
3.1 3.4 5.7
changed| changed| changed|changed| | ---
changed| changed| changed|changed| | ---

CONTAMINATION |

There is no indication of any contamination in the component.

1.6
0.0 1.7
. . 2.5 4.6
<2.0 <2.0 <2.0] <20
<0.02| <0.02] <0.02] <0.02
<0.1 <0.1 <0.1] <0.1
0 0 0 0.1

[WEAR

All component wear rates are normal.

|OIL. CONDITION |
Oil Type: 22 QTS of VALVOLINE RACING MTR OIL 20W50

The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in service.

Report ID - JOHGAI [WUSCAR] 02002590 - Pg. 1

© 1996-2000 WearCheck Canada Inc. - All Rights Reserved. WCCF1101



CHASSIS SETUP SHEET

pate: &2 -07 o
CAR: lrd  Tetind DIz 711
TRACK: _\y =42 (7oLl ZodBS)

Page 10f 2

Tire Pressure: 30 ©5Z Tire Pressure: B0 psZ

Tire Size: VS /o4 Tire Size: DS 7oA
Shock Compression: // S’ Shock Compression: J2&
Shock Rebound: [ Shock Rebound: SER
Spring Rate: g o0 Spring Rate: s oo
Camber: Camber: =/ Z75¢

Caster: _ Caster: F &9
Ride Height: Ride Height:
Upper A-Arm Angle: Upper A-Arm Angle:

Wheel Spacers: Wheel Spacers:

Front Valence Height:

> LF= ¢ 1 .
“ Front/Rear Brake Bias: FRONT: é 3 ¢ize¢s REAR: Q w/DRIVER @
Front Toe-Out: Vg ? , - 230

Front Sway Bar: \ ‘/4 “ HOLLOW / NEUTRAL '

Rear Sway Bar: s " SOLID/NEUTRAL

Rear End Ratio: 4. (¥ : 1 P

Track Bar Height: LR= /O ¥4"” RR= /O /
Fuel Level: YOi i

S RR
Tire Pressure: 30 PSZ Tire Pressure: B0 P
Tire Size: D5 704 Tire Size: DS 764
Shock Compressmn: Jo< Shock Compression: ol

~ Shock Rebound: zZ5¢e Shock Rebound: Z 74

Spring Rate: 2S5O0 Spring Rate: 28

Camber: -~ A G Camber: /S °

Ride Height: A g Ride Height: A/
Trailing Arm Angle: 09 & ¢ /e.@f{ Tralllng Arm Angle:
. YR .

' LF Weight: fC?S’ '

LR \‘I\?e'ight:‘ H58% RR Weight: &9
" Cross Weight (LF+rR): /B0 Right-Side Weight (RF+RR): /&0 7
Front Weight(LF+RF): /&/( TOTAL (LF+RF+LR+RR): 35 75~
NOTES: %é"_a’ﬂ[, tz}mfa#’/ wyDR=vm L = 3575~

_ 3571 _SVO & ZLOHP @ TICO KM
,  =ROVT/KE
\Wzifa/ //0"7' )




Page 2 of 2

[DRAG LINK SETTINGS:

LF-OUT ' LF - IN "RE-IN RF - OUT
i 57 e 7 7 r-.v
- alzs A7 oy O.065 iy Z
BUMP MEASUREMENTS: :
 LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
BUMP TRAVEL REBOUND BUMP TRAVEL REBOUN
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000
O .coc 025 0.006 O.0c0 025  O.C04
D.coa. 050 5,00\ 0. 00 e 050 .ol
O. 000 075 . 002 p.0cc 075 O.008
O. 000 100 £.¢83 .00 | 1.00 . . 2.06(
0.000 1.25 , p.ood . 125
O.003 150 S o005 1.50
O.00l 175 o 2.00 7 1.75
O.0le 200 L e0Y 2.00
T 225 - f 2.25
2.50 . 2.50
2.75 L 2.75

, E— 3.00




Track/Event: \HKQ (oo Guwye,
Date: %\k\lOO

jijﬂ, v yonOe EDS‘\\’*C)\

Time:

[o - Q0. m.

Weather & Conditions: Sunny W Bumd 827° 1 %RH
Lap Times:
1y | m) Db .0b (s 11) (m) (s)
) 2 m 1H.56 b 12— (s)
3 £ ml8 .Ob i %U“ e m) (s)
4 2 m DB .17 ) 14) __ (m) (s)
Tt
5 __(m) (s) gf;j({ 15 ___(m) (s)
6) (m) (8) T e = Bt 2516) —_(m) (s)
7) (m) (s) 17) ___(m) (s)
8) (m) (s) 18) ___(m) (s)
9) (m) (s) 19) ___(m) (s)
10) ___(m) (s) 20) ___(m) (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
. . . . . .
Cold: Z5 (psi) Hot: (psi) Cold: 75 (psi) Hot: (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
. . . . . .
Cold: [\ (psi) Hot ____ (psi) Cold: {4 (psi) Hot: (psi)

Notes: firar cun winew enaine. (2 hee.

0N Mhu

HOBBS START: 75.9

% - .3 vunn Ckf‘d"ua@
« Coc iled w| fuel vy

o B nke M«’h‘vﬁ¢ NIL wWaol

e pex Wwedk. wolkers

Tested \ocplee LGS ey e work ng = Jown MILES:
Spoke wivac Wk el - Pdviged brakes o
iﬂ'\‘\«} work when (»\_G’O\%fﬂ{ hara, ENGINE OIL TEMP: 20O

HOBBS STOP: (.5

ENGINE WATER TEMP: (15

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): /

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): /




\

Track/Event: V12 \Cac QMD 1 Thunderbied
Date: ®\3\ 2001 ‘ Time: 122 o,
Weather & Conditions: “*)\mmxﬁ\ﬁ Yomd 92,7 ¢ 43 RN

Lap Times:

2 om 4 9T (s 1M 4 m 01. 70

) £ m 28 .07 12) (m) (s)

3 2 mld . Z5 13) _ (m) (s)

a 2 mlb .00 s 14) (m) (s)

5 2 m 10 _.9¢ 15) ___(m) (s)

o Z_m 09 . 97 (s 16) ___(m) (s)

n 2 mll L] 17) ___(m) (s)

8 2 ml>D DY (s L 18 (s)

9 2 m_(l__.5Y (s)c?é/%;ff bk\f?:i\ﬁ.\ 19) ___(m) ()

100 2 m 1% 28 (s)iatafiic 20) ___(m) (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT

Outside Middle Inside lnsidew Middle R Outiide

\(o3 VT i - U . (b3 . 15 .

Cold: 21 (psi) Hot 2O (psi) Cold: 2/ (psi) Hot £9 (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR

O?Eiqe MAidiI\eM Inside ln!s;de Mid(ilf OL{t?iﬁdG

sy 571|158 o s /5

Cold: _ﬂ_(pso Hot: 24 (psi) Cold: /9 (psi) Hot: 2% (psi)

Notes: w.oc o (20"

HOBBS START: ((p- 5
HOBBS STOP: 18 /.8

MILES: Z ¢

ENGINE OIL TEMP:
ENGINE WATER TEMP:

e
55

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): 7591 47¢
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): T2y | 307




ﬁ A 1 ; f
Track/Event: \[ [ % (ar Guy4 44 Thuiderbird

\
Date: ‘3! %Lu‘”? / Time: iff£3§s?-fﬁ
Weather & Conditions: Sl M’ Lyl rep ,Zw‘ ] (0° 30 lhRH
Lap Times:
) L m 34 ol (s 1) ___(m) ()
2) Z m it .42 (s 12) _ (m) . (s)
3 2 m D .83 (s 13) (m) (s)
4y - m_lZ . 29 () 14) (m) (s)
5) 2 (m_1D . W ) 15) ___(m) (s)
6) 2 (m 038 . 56 (5 16) ___(m) (s)
7) /- (m) 1S o (s) 17) (m) (s)
8) (m) (s) 18) (m) . (s)
9) (m) (s) 19) (m) (s)
10) (m) (s) 20) (m) . (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle In;ide Inside _ Middle . Outside
18 I A V1S | [bY [0
W AR RO . . .
Cold: 2\ (psi) Hot ZB__ (psi) Cold: 1. (psi) Hot 2.9 (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
155 fisg _|i5s (55 55 /55
°F °F °F °F °F °F
Cold: \\ (psi) Hot ZL _ (psi) Cold: |1t (psi) Hot: a,{ (psi)
Notes: D¢ oc bo <ramt o N eallong
M- }\;\ y%\ YOADT TD STy ":LU ;(,\} DS HOBBS START: -7ng
"'*u /,;:@“‘ ‘JC\DQ&” ﬁmiﬂtgmw‘if "rr"})*«‘w“’k\f" cox - HOBBS STOP: L

{ \fﬁwf 7L\\ \w&v\ DU V" £ ’\ co ™ "\“’C‘ =Y T & g
T MILES: Z .

ENGINE OIL TEMP: )15
ENGINE WATER TEMP: 100

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): 7/,//"' / 35/’;
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/IRR): jo. [.2/%




Track/Event: ViR | Cayv Guuy) H 44 Thaweiedowd

Date: [\\ D \%éf{‘,f / | Ttlme T 00 a.m.

Weather & Conditions: tumd  72°C (2704

Lap Times:

1) m_ Yo~ (s 11y 2 m_lt . BH (g

2 Z m23 .27 (s 12) 2 1%L Y (g

3 Z m lZ .00 (s 13) Z_ m) 07 .28 (s

4 2 m_ 0L . H0O (s 14 “ w2 19 s

5) 2 @y V1 2D (g 15) 2 m_ 10 . 38 (s

&) L m) 07 .00 (s 16) 2 m 19 . 2 (s

A m 02 U7 s 17y 5 mBHL 2L (s

5 ~ m 07 .05 18) ___(m (s)

o 2 m 01 .3 (s 19) (m (s)

100 2 m. 09 .13 s 20) (m (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT

Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside

LR IE WA TP IO NECa R
F /o F F F

Cold: i (psi) Hot 27 (psi) Cold: Z( _ (psi) Hot: ZZ  (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR

Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside

Vo \36 138 o 124|140 138
°F F F F

Cold: ' (psi) Hot: 7!4 (psi) Cold: _ﬁj_ (psi) Hot: & (psi)

Notes - Addod. -

(\f L\k ri A3 i"u\( ‘(\Lf\{"\;ﬁ:\j —C\Aus

)H Muﬂfsga\(ﬁg\

AH A bhath LF

&K““ N DO

A ‘:f%—am‘ N

?{i VONE Y YewiDe cotur e \eSY

s =~ 0\"1 @ _(}’*Ciﬁ‘

( ‘:ﬁ\‘)\‘z C1 Syl }\‘ﬁ%“\“ NS l'ZC“W\

HOBBS START: 7/

HOBBS STOP: 1] =&

"‘MILES:

7y
ENGINE OIL TEMP: 40

ENGINE WATER TEMP:

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF):
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): 7




g 5‘\ & PR A A Mf"”f
TraCk/EVent ( e Yar Guwe = 1 Nupge s”i/"ﬁ""if
Date: mum 07 Time: |00 pm

Weather & Conditions: Hymd & r"@% o9 py) 42°F

Lap Times: |

L m 0L Ho s 1y Lom 12 A2

2) Zm_ 1D .03 (s 12) _ (m) (s)

9 L m V136 13) ___(m) 8

4 L mlZ .5 14) ___(m) (s)

5 £ m_ 1l .06 18) __(m) )

6) 2 (m 1O . 07 () 16) ___(m) (s)

7y 2 w09 HO s 17) _ (m) (s)

8 D-m 1 .99 18) __(m) )

o) 2 m_I1_.5% g 19) __(m) (5)
10) 2 m 15 .07 (s 20) ___ (m) (s)

7 LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside

|\%@‘ 7o | VT2 A RSN ALEI
Cold: 2| (psi) Hot: 20 (psi) Cold: _Z| (psi) Hot Z7 (psi)

LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR

Outside Middle/ Inside Inside Middle Outside
4s WS e SEI AR I Wi E
Coldzﬂ(psi) Hot:iﬁ.?_(psi) Cold:ﬁ_(psi) Hot:i(psi)
Notes: - Anagl ™ 11 aelune ot fuel

VO D &Gy > HOBBS START: _[/.J
\ HOBBS STOP: 7%.3

e
MILES: __7, &

ENGINE OIL TEMP: Z-/.0
ENGINE WATER TEMP: /3o

/_Q TOTU 7wz o OF EFFiad =3, 5 L
=TI o7 = 2. 4 BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): “//¢ 1 4/f//
e e idess — /(4  BRAKEROTORTEMP (LR/RR): 722 |/ 2=




CONTAMINATION NORMAL
WEAR NORMAL
OIL CONDITION NORMAL

\—|
MOB

MOBILE OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

11 - Front Gasoline Engine
U. Make :FORD

Unit Model  : THUNDERBIRD Serial No :JTO012 Date Rec'd : Aug 15, 2007
Comp Make :FORD Cust. Ref No. : {n/a} Sample Date  : Aug 5, 2007
Comp Model :351 SV0 Stub No. : WC-M1104671 Diagnostician : Jonathan Hester
|[RECOMMENDATION

55.3 5.3
5.7 33
5.7 33

changed| changed| changed| changed

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

changed| changed| changed

[CONTAMINATION |

There is no indication of any contamination in the component.

|[WEAR

All component wear rates are normal.

[OIL CONDITION

Oil Type: 22 QTS of VALVOLINE RACING MTR OIL 20W50

The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in service.

Report ID - JOHGAI [WUSCAR] 02011003 - Pg. 1 | © 1996-2000 WearCheck Canada Inc. - All Rights Reserved. WCCF1101



CHASSIS SETUP SHEET
pate: _ J/ =/ 7- D7 |
CAR: Bap] THIIDEERZRD il
TRACK: ___ =z ZR =)=

Page 1 of 2

: LF
Tire Pressure: 30 Ps
Tire Size: DS 704

Tire Pressure: S P
Tire Size: DNETod~

Shock Compression: /< Shock Compression: 728
Shock Rebound: L-4-2 Shock Rebound: < 5354
" Spring Rate: OO Spring Rate: SO
Camber: -2 3B° Camber:

Caster: +5°

Ride Height: & 274

Upper A-ArmAngle: .~ 20,3 ©
Wheel Spacers: Ve

Caster:

Ride Height:

Upper A-Arm Angle:
Wheel Spacers:

Front Valence Height: LF= ,
Front/ Rear Brake Bias: FRONT; 532+ 3dézex REAR: ST O w/DRIVER @
Front Toe-Out: ‘/{’)” 229
Front Sway Bar: \ Y4 HOLLOW / NEUTRAL
Rear Sway Bar: S SOLID / NEUTRAL
Rear End Ratio: Je p
Track Bar Height: LR= Yo 34~ RR= /O 4
Fuel Level:
LR - BR
Tire Pressure: Lo Pz Tire Pressure: RBo s
Tire Size: >S4 - Tire Size: D& 704-
Shock Compression: yl=X Shock Compression: 27
Shock Rebound: 25T Shock Rebound: 274
Spring Rate: 2850 Spring Rate: Zse
Camber: -/ 5 C Camber: —t S Z
Ride Height: P ?/;,"’ Ride Height: 7 /e
Trailing Arm Angle: O, %7 LS Trailing Arm Angle: &, 8 CHREAE
Wheel Spacers: /K : Yzt

LF Weight: 2 Ly

LR Weight: _ £ 76 RR Weight: 925
o Cross Weight (LF+RR): Z Zf 2 Right-Side Weight (RF+RR): 5/}
B Fr;)ntWeight(LF+RF): /EZ¢o TOTAL (LF+RF+LR+RR): 35S 7%
NoTes: ¥ To7A( LA A 10 /DR=or R = 3598
#ﬂf#oﬁaé = 756,71

EmZD OZ4 & F=Z¢ 7<%
DT Re78RL  O. 0/




Page 2 of 2

DRAG LINK SETTINGS:

LF -IN

AR,

LF - OUT

. 72<

BUMP MEASUREMENTS:
LEFT FRONT

BUMP TRAVEL REBOUND
0.000 0.00 0.000
000 025 ook
.00 050 O.co |
O 000 075 ©O.0eZ
o. oo 1.00 o, 3
T O oo 125
2, 03 1.50
O, 606 175
ool 0 200

2.25

2.50

RF - IN RF - OUT

00680y L

RIGHT FRONT

BUMP  TRAVEL REBOUN




Track/Event:

“elovna |ESR Ristore Tall \ Classic lees

Date: w\2a\ 2001

T
; J

Time: “i5am.

\ ® iy e 6
Weather & Conditions: 75°F ¢7% RH Sy = Hot
i
Lap Times:
n 2 m51 . % s 1My (m) (s)
2 Zmol . \D 12) __(m) (s)
3 2 m 3l . 370 13) ___(m) ()
4 1 _m 0T “?&%(s)@?ﬁmaé\ 14) (m) (s)
5 2 m 48 .18 (s 15) __ (m) (s)
6) 2. (m) 0 5?) © i 16) ___(m) (s)
n Bmls @Rt m) )
8 __ (m) @ L5V 1y m) (s)
9) (m) (s) 19) (m) (s)
10) (m) (s) 20) (m) (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside i
YA 124 \2.3 Y 65 | 2€ (L3 |
°F °F °F °F
Cold: Z2[  (psi) Hot Z&  (psi) Cold: gJ (psi) Hot: Z&  (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Inside 1 lnside/z Middle oljzolik
V7 (o iy Q 172 \ 1 L
\*“m\L oF ‘2{*’ oF RZ \ g | | ! oF “ °F
Cold: _| (psi) Hot: _ Z? (psi) Cold: ﬁ (psi) Hot: 72 (psi)
Notes: U onedt, 5«1:?&( o -t @
- O dad e poXFer lucks’ tnghuag HOBBS START: (8.1
Lrose ~ Do \25ued “ething @im@j rotors L4a HOBBS STOP: /1.5
i é’é’u Aéi# Hig Jf”bféw _ ¥ (/
( Lo Fag oul] oe, poesed g MILES: ;Z_’f__
Rroke sbddie o cautehyg o
anet 4o Steat fwes Wl | Heg] ENGINE OIL TEMP: _[IC
X\M% ENGINE WATER TEMP: 75
& Tl %ﬁ "“?( ?&3%‘3’*{%’ it W;}SM
?q e =puil POnC o St BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF)fQZ/ 75

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): /ézz I%é\



;‘)m

Track/Event: %z; Dring | W Ristene ball Ouesic

A J L
Date %%“%\ ] i%i% 3 7 Tlme ;\ *& ““\ 0.
Weather & Conditions: T%E (p0% RH Du iy U\l py %éi;f
/ {
Lap Times:
L m A8 2l (s 1My (m) (s)
2) 2. m) D . DT (s 12) (m) (s)
3) O (m 2o . 07 ) 13) ___(m) (s)
4) (m) (s) 14) (m) (s)
5) (m) (s) 15) (m) (s)
6) (m) (s) 16) (m) (s)
7) (m) (s) 17) (m) (s)
8) (m) (s) 18) (m) (s)
9) (m) (s) 19) (m) (s)
10) (m) (s) 20) (m) (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Oqtside
EANN REENN CER Wl |ss | (3
o °F o o -
Cold: Z (psi) Hot: 24 (psi) Cold: 4 _ (psi) Hot: ’g:"'f (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Ingidg Inside Middle Outside
\ 23 23 '\ o0 | 2(, 12,8 130
\} °F k °F (j°F !5(’ °F i%“} °F % % °F
Cold: 9 (psi) Hot 25 (psi) Cold: |1 (psi) Hot 2 S (psi)
NOteS — Bl éai\ %ﬂ\kﬁ* (‘m all Efii Wé%a%
—Dudhing by A heat cyele diree Hy HOBBS START: /9.5
42 - Stro (B¢ Vabwﬁ‘iw\ ?%aw\ffrl Frawl_im tﬂé Lf HOBBS STOP: 7.
O AN Y
ﬁi(\ \ (g o ) ‘FTCYH’ Qi“ﬁm@*ﬁ %Z‘fs’ d} cals MILES:
E"\\ ¢ }J}{Dv&a\;’% s
ENGINE OIL TEMP:
ENGINE WATER TEMP:

G el ?/ﬁ 7
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LFIRF): 55 /1 4/<
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): 247 | 770




i
Track/Event: &byl ) Ho Histare Eall
e

Date: a&}\ Z‘ Z,,u \& Time: 7. |
i iaal. D b~ N o) gy
Weather & Conditions: REE H9% RH Sunny & Hot4/

\

NS

{
t:w :
o l,.
-
——

Lap Times:
1y 2 m 5% L5 s My (m) (s)
2) L m) 2 .2 [ (s 12) ___(m) (s)
3) L _m D0 . 90 () FlutSpor RF? 13) ___(m) (s)
G 7 -
4 L mDl .03 14) __ (m) (s)
5) L m bl -% (s) 15) ___(m) (s)
6 L m 25 .04 16) ___(m) (s)
7 A mU3A .00 17) __(m) (s)
8) (m) (s) 18) (m) (s)
9) (m) (s) 19) (m) (s)
10) (m) (s) 20) (m) (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
Outside ; Middle Inside Inside : Middle Outside
1384 jilo. 8 == jsgle LIHN)T | 5872
. . . . . .
Cold: 21 (psi) ~%  (psi) Cold: 2| (psi) Hot: 2.7 (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Inside _ Inside Middle ﬂ Outside
=0 | 309 43 | [y - 1139 il %
Ig“‘ OF OF v OF OF
Cold: g (psi) Hot: _<lo (psi) Cold: 395 (psi) Hot: =~ “—1  (psi)
Notes: @\“&0("%70 cpcsams Added /%flam -
o Fuel HOBBS START:
- todwes re-lmlanced due 1o Vab(&rm"\ | HOBBS STOP:
8oz Cviﬂu i“h \U\WT frovt S50%. C«d(ﬁﬁﬁ{ ﬁ)
Lef Yront MILES:
5 Dot | 0 Ae Seesaony. DiaweC vodivd Hdt
b e aere. ENGINE OIL TEMP:
o Poetioe *‘%\@QJ 00T Prowt g ENGINE WATER TEMP:

2% \%:m s, w;j bt LN Ny
ool s D0 Fdnt Detinitol) ~ BRAKEROTOR TEMP (LFIRF): 55507 5
T\ Shetied | BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): 302/ 274




Track/Event: ‘3& o8 Mgg ok Historc fall Clacsic.
Date: \\x 2&%?{” @ J Time: A’%Jj‘;?ﬁ% ‘%’[’Wﬁ Tiijiéw
Weather & Conditions: <+t L7 P+ ey 2 Hetf ’
Lap Times:
) 2 m DD .H0 (s 1) ___(m) (s)
2 2 m L1 .29 12) ___(m) (s)
3) L (m_D0. ‘f{ﬂ: (s) 13) __ (m) (s)
4y A m 2. 05 1) __ (m) (s)
5 Z m 29 1T s 15 (m) )
6) L (m kb .01 (s 16) ___(m) (s)
¢ 3O
7 2 m0 s 17) (m) (s)
8) (m) (s) 18) __ (m) (s)
9) (m) (s) 19) __ (m) (s)
10) ___(m) (s) 20) ___(m) (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle Inside Ins:de Middle Ogtside
IRETN IR J [ 5z |18 | e
Cold: 2\ (psi) Hot 22 (psi) Cold: i (psi) Hot: 23 (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Inside lns:ide Middle Out§igef_
WS T\ S0 g 148 |74
. . . . . .
Cold: \*A  (psi) Hot: /S (psi) cold: |1 (psi) Hot 75 (psi)
NOteS %‘\L‘v "\'0 Fﬁ:»u/‘ﬁs up ‘/‘“Fegbhﬂ’c?ttgﬁ'hﬂ“ on
= neaneed oy g Dex 3 e HOBBS START: _\){JO
— Dok Mres meved ¥d - Tb{ﬁﬁ LY mmez)\ 1o HOBBS STOP: _%0D. 4
reoC L{ \’\\\ \"W’a [ \"\l& C\jf",\(i ‘h(?fi i
— 2 AOes, ok v DT TF Cear brake (f;'&; Lot MILES: __Z(é_
ENGINE OIL TEMP: /25
ENGINE WATER TEMP: g [0

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF):
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR):

78901 2l




Track/Event: Se%@a wj %Sﬁ? é% Istoric T (assic
Date: %‘& fwﬂw@ Time: /@ 3«0@% *:/5\
Weather & Condltlons T6°F (0% RA %m\; - Huvd, %f%
d Bal -2 gawgwf{ W EmY® 2:23 IDefing %oien. ot came. :% J]\ i'.i'j
Lap Tlmes i g (““‘“‘ﬁ RETM
1) 2 m_H0 'Zji )7 a7 0%S %44,\11) (m) (s) /
2y 2 m 2% .59 (s)2:28.237\i™2) _ m) (s)

y 2 m2 .20 (52 273024y o )

n 2 m27 .l 2001l ‘Ltit_“M) (m) (s)

5 2 m 27 .07 2 291 s m (s)

6) 2 (m.lb .00 (s)2:26-012 |l *?14'&‘16) (m) (s)

7y 2 mle 2D (s 7260020  17) ___(m) (s)

8 > m) Ol .02 (s 18) (m) (s)

9) (m (s)@&?f;m’ﬁm 19) _ (m) (s)

10) __(m ) )p 2% 21 20 __m )

LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT

Outside Middle Inside Inside ) Midggleﬁ Olftsid(i§‘

W \au 159 ISR 110 . 1% .

Cold: 2.1 (psi) Hot: 27 _ (psi) Cold: 21 (psi) Hot _Z9 (psi)

LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
Cold: 14 (psi) Hot: 25 (psi) Cold: 11 (psi) Hot _ZL» (psi)

NOteS ?E"“a@(‘ 14 ﬁﬁzﬁf\ ax Afﬂi& ‘Q @J \3@5% Y 1&5@3
- Lﬁ”‘m’\ixf >d 4‘*0@"5’}’ g&\if\\; o 7

vor 1t §

Qf)i

HOBBS START: %04

HOBBS STOP: (), 9

50

MILES:

ENGINE OIL TEMP: Z{J
ENGINE WATER TEMP: |70

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): 10/

gr—

/1
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): 7/ |

§7¢
274




MyL aps; CcCom

Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Practice

Date Nov 30, 2007 10:30:00 AM
Event 2007 Sebring Historic Fall Classic
Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Sebring Int'l Raceway (3.740 Miles)
Tasks ;@ ssl‘:;twaas:lfat: Class Historic Sportscar Racing ;;;
® Show My Laps
Best Lap Tm 2:10.805 In Lap 1
Best Speed 102.932 by Dale Phelon
Pos No. Name Best Tm {:p I(B:lz:‘?pd Diff Gap Laps Additional
Class: LSC-A
1 90 Dale Phelon 2:10.805 1 102.932 3 -
2 30 Scott Murphy £y 2:13.307 1 101.000  2.502 2.502 3 [ -
3 Donald Soenen 2:13.968 1 100.502 3.163 0.661 3 -
4 9 Gene Felton 6y 2:14.591 1 100.036 3.786 0.623 3 [' -
5 27 John Cloud 2:14.689 2 99.964 3.884 0.098 5 -
6 49 Jack Finch iy 2:15.623 2 99.275 4.818 0.934 4 [_ -
7 44 Maurice Hull 2:16.013 5 98.991 5.208 0.390 6 -
8 43 Edgar Otto 2:18.288 3 97.362 7.483 2.275 5 -
19 John Ware 2:19.996 2 96.174 9.191 1.708 3 -
10 28 Michael Dunkel ——i--1----- 0 - 0 -

Class: HROC-B

1 1  Tom Salley iy 2:16.489 1 98.645 3 [ -

2 77 EdBull 2:17.437 6  97.965 0.948 0.948 7 -

3 71 Randy Anderson 2:22.625 3 94.401 6.136 5.188 4 -

4 25 David Lewis 2:27.236 6  91.445 10.747 4.611 8 -

5 97  Merlin Mitchell 55 2:28.817 8  90.474 12.328 1.581 9 [ -

6 5  Michael Goodman i3 2:53.342 1 77.673 36.853 24.525 3 [ -

Class: BSC-B

1 7 Larry Carroll 2:23.997 6 93.502 7 -

2 1L > howski 6,y 2:26.012 6  92.212 2.015 2.015 8 [ -
<

Class: BSC-A

1 3 Mike Mulcahy 6y 2:126.356 6  91.995 7 -

Class: (No name)
1 6 Gary Church 3:02.116 3 73.931 4 -



Track/Event: <¢b L%g Hse Histene Rall (Jassic M
Date: M a%l@@? J Time: 7 (0pun 1 %wiy
Weather & Conditions: 52°C =7% 24 if 97 M
Lap Times: “Cacd Aok 5 Grodman
y 2 m29 42 ) @if’“s%gv%;w =11 ___(m) (s) ‘?iﬁ?“ﬁ
2 L m2e 54 92152y m) « 17 B
o Zm24 1 922 " e m o i
s L ml Db 14) ___(m) (s)
5) (m) (s) | 15) __(m) (s)
6) (m) (s) E 16) ___(m) (s)
7) (m) (s) |7 —m (s)
8) (m) (s) ; 18) (m) (s)
9) (m) (s) ) (m) (s)
10) ___(m) (s) L 200 (m) (s)
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
e R R SER R\R b2
Cold: 21 (psi) Hot: 29 (psi) Cold: 21 (psi) Hot: LG (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Inside Inside o Middle O}ytside
\ M | Wy ; yg ; ] /_/OF e, . /34 .
Cold: 14 (psi) Hot:£(psi) Cold: 14 (psi) Hot: 25~ (psi)

Notes: ¥ 1grzem

e |

ﬁff’k; #5“3 g’“‘“‘w

12~ Added "7

- Ry Rea™ gvéz:ti){)le?cl o 9 C\ff_(‘j chretn €

cv("i(/ tire

Q‘f\e‘wv\(ﬁ’ﬂ Ceal sSwoyy f’}t’(’\ E"\ Q %%Q

L/\ SO L

“Se\vet i&t“‘ﬁ?‘i‘ww‘ Sovered

“ du mé Fruck

“cac @‘{ ifnaj 5 51,4’

MILES:
ENGINE OIL TEMP: /- /0
ENGINE WATER TEMP: /70
Loy :\

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF):
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR):

HOBBS START: 8@.‘? |

HOBBS STOP: 2. 7

v

",

¥ L/_
x| Gy
~~
N

“ﬂh ( N
N




MyLaps.ch

Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Qualifying

Date Nov 30, 2007 2:00:00 PM

Event 2007 Sebring Historic Fall Classic
Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Sebring Int'l Raceway (3.740 Miles)

L] Sort Results by Class . . R
Tasks ® Show Lapchart Historic Sportscar Racing 3,

® Show My Laps

Best Lap Tm 2:10.148 In Lap 3
Best Speed 103.451 by Dale Phelon
Pos No. Name Best Tm ::.:p I(Bh?litrspd Diff Gap Laps Additional
1 90 Dale Phelon 2:10.148 3 103.451 4 -
2 30 Scott Murphy 5y 2:12.138 2 101.893  1.990 1.990 4 [+ -
3 2 Donald Soenen 2:12.207 3 101.840 2.059 0.069 4 -
4 44  Maurice Hull 2:13.580 5  100.794  3.432 1.373 6 -
5 27 John Cloud 2:13.895 2 100.556  3.747 0.315 5 -
6 9  GeneFelton £ 2:14.298 3 100.255  4.150 0.403 6 -
7 49  Jack Finch 65 2:14.527 3 100.084  4.379 0.229 4 [ -
8 43  Edgar Otto 2:15.583 2 99.304 5.435 1.056 6 -
9 77 EdBull 2:16.478 2 98.653 6.330 0.895 5 -
10 19  John Ware 2:17.151 3 98.169 7.003 0.673 4 -
11 1 Tom Salley £y 2:20.531 5  95.808 10.383 3.380 7 [ -
12 5 Michael Goodman £4 2:20.707 3 95.688 10.559 0.176 8 r -
13 Mike Mulcahy 5 2:22.096 8  94.753 11.948 1.389 9 [ -
14 25  David Lewis 2:23.107 6  94.083 12.959 1.011 10 -
15 7 Larry Carroll 2:23.831 3 93.610 13.683 0.724 4 -
16 11 > howski i 2:24.686 3 93.057 14.538 0.855 5 [+ -
<
17 97  Merlin Mitchell By 2:27.053 91.559 16.905 2.367 10 [ -
18 6  GuyChurch 2:38.970 84.695 28.822 11917 9 -

19 71 Randy Anderson N

o O Vv »

20 28 Michael Dunkel mmimmiem e - 0 -



A 5 I F w%ﬁg

Track/Event: e /mf iléit}ﬁ Wistoric Fall Missic
Date: ‘ﬁ\% 3{@ jﬁQu{ -~ Time: /ﬁ%/"/ Y.
A

Weather & Conditions:

» A imx o ( fﬂ !"*\
t’?’l(;fﬁ% ;; 3 uﬂﬂxj

Lap Times: a(m (\ Place.
1) S (m_20 ain 1) __(m)
2) [0 m) |3 12) ___(m)
3 5> m 2 13) ___(m)
4) (m) 14) (m)
5) (m) 15) (m)
6) . (m) 16) __(m)
n K C . 17) __(m)
) ey A8, 18) ___(m)
o) XA &y |04 19) ___(m)
10) (m) _ 20) (m)
LEFT FRONT .z /157 RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle Inside &7/ Inside Middle Outside
. - - - . -
ColdzzﬁL(psi) Hot: _ (psi) Cold: 2 (psi) Hot: __ (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
Outside Middle Inside Inside Middle Outside
- - . - . -
Cold: "\ (psi) Hot:___ (psi) Cold: émf (psi) Hot: ___ (psi)
NoteS- Bhar o Seszum § ~ Added © 4.5

HOBBS START: 3/ /

(i(‘ \’\,'{? 5"‘}‘; L}’{L %’L&éq B
HOBBS STOP: /.(, .~

j‘?\ﬂ’ "t SR eker Wes On

A
-—\}m Ve oa orods oo ‘ / ‘
— Onunced Re o Swic ﬂj Do 4o o S0, 700 MILES: _]__
ENGINE OIL TEMP:
ENGINE WATER TEMP:
BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LF/RF): /

BRAKE ROTOR TEMP (LR/RR): /




oA ] Le .
Track/Event: &b{m@jﬁgz Hi I<holic ;&% (locsic — @M@% (4SS

Date: m E 1000 Y Tlme 3:02 o o *i;if’“e) 45
Weather & Conditions: 27°F B3%RH gum;& mg;/\, Z’Z’f’i&”
Vi
_ o ? i
Lap Times: e Gap [Plice //f; f;j;gj ai
n 3w 42 4T @0l G 11y __m_____© '7;*,4@5;,%,1
2) Z_(m 22 .90 ()1 n;ifzf*i 1o 12 (m) : ) 3 &Muﬂ%
79 L mlt . £ <s>f§ i 2 NG N O “"\\%‘(ﬂ\y
s L 22 . ] %) f”(;“i* My _(m____ . (’545(
- q AN RN f
. P - 2 9 b i Pio v i
<6) /. (m) 1T (B (s) ’L’Mﬁ 2 16 (m) . (s)
) s - | Il ¢ "‘Lfﬂfxw‘}vﬂ o
L7) = (m)i‘,«:’i_j?R . Zl/ (3)’~ /;%z 2’%%@3 E,L 17) (m) . (s)
78) & miD LY HP l ol 18 (m) : (s)
9) (m) : ) | 19) _ (m) : (s)
10) ___(m) : ) o : (s)
i
LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
Outside Middle |nS|de ! Inside Middle Outside
A% E. A ; \&i’i‘* S f S { Vo ity 7
hw i 44 | \4 | |/§@°F|f§%’:~,~ °,:Ii‘?’/,,,:
Cold: 2| (psi) Hot: "L 7 (psi) Cold: 7| (psi) Hot -2 (psi)
LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
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Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Feature Race 1

Date Dec 1, 2007 1:45:00 PM

Event 2007 Sebring Historic Fall Classic
Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Sebring Int'l Raceway (3.740 Miles)

D Sort Results by Class
Tasks ® Show Lapchart
® Show My Laps

Historic Sportscar Racing (f%

Best Lap Tm 2:11.251 In Lap 3
Best Speed 102.582 by Dale Phelon
Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm |I.|;p ?;:;?pd Additional
1 30 Scott Murphy by 7 15:37.858 2:13.061 5 101.187 [ -
2 2  Donald Soenen 7 15:39.093 1.235 2:12.981 5  101.248 -
3 44 Maurice Hull 7  15:39.292 1.434 2:12.805 5  101.382 -
4 49 Jack Finch 5y 7 16:02.019 24.161 2:14.363 2 100.206 [ -
5 77 EdBull 7  16:02.525 24.667 2:15.854 3 99.106 -
6 1  Tom Salley 8y 7 16:16.691 38.833 2:17.394 2 97996 [ -
7 5 Michael Goodman iy 7 16:23.797 45.939 2:17.874 7 97.654 |—* -
8 27 John Cloud 7 16:38.425 1:00.567 2:20.430 6  95.877 -
9 7 Larry Carroll 7 16:43.630 1:05.772 2:20.729 5 95.673 -
10 Mike Mulcahy 6y 7  16:45.906 1:08.048 2:20.626 7 95743 [ -
11 11 J>0hn orsechoweki 6y 7  16:54.390 1:16.532 2:22.551 3 94.450 [ -
<
12 25 David Lewis 7  17:25.952 1:48.094 2:26.812 2 91.709 -
13 19 John Ware 7  17:40.233 2:02.375 2:15.513 3 99.356 -
14 97  Merlin Mitchell 6y 7 17:48.238 2:10.380 2:29.821 6  89.867 [ -
15 6  Guy Church 6  16:05.887 1 Lap 2:37.921 6  85.258 -
16 90 Dale Phelon 5  11:03.209 2 Laps 2:11.251 3 102.582 -
17 9  Gene Felton iy 4  10:07.988 3 Laps 2:14.025 2 100459 [ -
18 43 Edgar Otto 2 4:40.393 5 laps 2:19.625 2 96.430 -
Not qualified
DQ 71 Randy Anderson 7 16:17.284 2:16.514 7 98.627 -
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Lap Times of John Orzechowski

Date Dec 1, 2007 1:45:00 PM
Event 2007 Sebring Historic Fall Classic
Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Sebring Int'l Raceway (3.740 Miles)
® Show Lapchart Historic Sportscar Racing
Tasks ® Show Results P "9 f‘;%
2:50
2:45
2:40
2:35
2:30
2:25
2:20
2:15
a
E 210
)
- 2:05 :
1 Z 3 4 5 [ 7
Laps
Lap Times of John Orzechowski (11) ¢ Compareto:
Pos: 11 - 1. Larry Carroll (7)
Lap Lead Lap Tm Diff Diff Lap Lead Lap Tm Diff
1 1 2:31.027 8.476 3.502 1 1 2:27.525 6.796
2 2 2:24.236 1.685 0.643 2 2 2:23.593 2.864
3 3 2:22.551 Best lap -2.323 3 3 2:24.874 4.145
4 4 2:23.395 0.844 1.167 4 4 2:22.228 1.499
5 5 2:22.835 0.284 2.106 5 5 2:20.729 Best lap
6 6 2:24.387 1.836 2.860 6 6 2:21.527 0.798
7 7 2:23.605 1.054 2.328 7 7 2:21.277 0.548

©2007 Mylaps.com
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Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Feature Race 2

Date Dec 1, 2007 4:00:00 PM

Event 2007 Sebring Historic Fall Classic
Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Sebring Int'l Raceway (3.740 Miles)

H Sort Results by Class

Tasks ® Show Lapchart Historic Sportscar Racing gé
® Show My Laps
Best Lap Tm 2:11.927 In Lap 2
Best Speed 102.056 by Dale Phelon
Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm In  Best Spd Additional
Lap (Mph)
1 90 Dale Phelon 7 15:38.336 2:11.927 2 102.056 -
2 44  Maurice Hull 7 15:41.137 2.801 2:13.587 3 100.788 -
3 30 Scott Murphy 8y 7 15:43.169 4.833 2:12.486 3 101626 [ -
4 49  Jack Finch ‘3«}: 7 15:46.973 8.637 2:13.323 3 100.988 i-* -
5 2 Donald Soenen 7 15:56.485 18.149 2:15.276 4 99.530 -
6 19 John Ware 7 16:02.540 24.204 2:15.344 6 99.480 -
7 1  Tom Salley iy 7  16:04.561 26.225 2:15.997 4 99.002 [ -
8 71 Randy Anderson 7 16:15.144 36.808 2:16.884 2 98.361 -
9 5 Michael Goodman sy 7 16:17.053 38.717 2:16.554 4 98.598 r‘ -
10 43 Edgar Otto 7 16:35.430 57.094 2:16.166 3 98.879 -
11 77 EdBull 7 16:37.711 59.375 2:15.145 5 99.626 -
12 27 John Cloud 7 16:44.921 1:06.585 2:19.440 3 96.558 -
13 Larry Carroll 7 16:50.883 1:12.547 2:21.664 7 95.042 -
14 Mike Mulcahy f-g,‘ 7 16:51.455 1:13.119 2:21.384 4 95.230 F* -
15 11 > . h{;‘ 7 17:03.756 1:25.420 2:23.948 3 93.534 F—
J<ohn Orzechowski
16 97 Merlin Mitchell aﬁj 7 17:42.411 2:04.075 2:26.354 3 91.996 \—— -
17 25 David Lewis 7:24.446 4 Laps 2:24.892 92.924 -
18 6 Guy Church 0 2.830 7 Laps R 0 - -
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Lap Times of John Orzechowski

Date Dec 1, 2007 4:00:00 PM

Event 2007 Sebring Historic Fall Classic
Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Sebring Int'l Raceway (3.740 Miles)

® Show Lapchart

Historic Sportscar Racing
Tasks ® Show Results ' P 9 ‘**-}
2:50
2:45
2:40
2:35
2:30
2:25
2:20
2:15
a
E 210
&
- 2:05 v
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Laps
Lap Times of John Orzechowski (11) ® Compareto:
Pos: 15 . 1. Larry Carroll (7)
Lap Lead Lap Tm Diff Diff Lap Lead Lap Tm Diff
1 1 2:30.087 6.139 0.310 1 1 2:29.777 8.113
2 2 2:23.993 0.045 0.572 2 2 2:23.421 1.757
3 3 2:23.948 Best lap -0.426 3 3 2:24.374 2.710
4 4 2:24.558 0.610 1.705 4 4 2:22.853 1.189
5 5 2:24.906 0.958 2.391 5 5 2:22.515 0.851
6 6 2:26.580 2.632 2.246 6 6 2:24.334 2.670
7 7 2:27.494 3.546 5.830 7 7 2:21.664 Best lap

©2007 Mylaps.com
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Results of Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars - Feature Race 3

Date Dec 2, 2007 9:00:00 AM
Event 2007 Sebring Historic Fall Classic
Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Sebring Int'l Raceway (3.740 Miles)
D Sort Results by Class
Tasks ® Show Lapchart
® Show My Laps

Best Lap Tm 2:13.750 In Lap
Best Speed 100.665 by
Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm
1 44  Maurice Hull 7 15:42.936 2:13.750
p 2 Donald Soenen 7 15:54.854 11.918 2:15.026
3 43  Edgar Otto 7 15:58.531 15.595 2:14.855
4 19 John Ware 7 15:59.051 16.115 2:14.493
5 5 Michael Goodman by 7 16:18.113 35.177 2:16.897
6 Mike Mulcahy by 7 16:28.832 45.896 2:18.349
7 7 Larry Carroll 7 16:41.651 58.715 2:20.867
8 11 > 8o 7 16:57.518 1:14.582 2:23.202

John Orzechowski

<
] 97  Merlin Mitchell bol 7 17:40.367 1:57.431 2:26.900
10 77 EdBull 5 11:37.101 2 Laps 2:16.994

©2007 Mylaps.com
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Lap Times of John Orzechowski

Date Dec 2, 2007 9:00:00 AM
Event 2007 Sebring Historic Fall Classic
Group Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars
Track Sebring Int'l Raceway (3.740 Miles)
® Show Lapchart Historic Sportscar Racing
Tasks ® Show Results ' P g '%_5%
2:50
2:45
Z2:40
2:35
2:30
2:25
2:20
2:15
a
E z10
&
- 2:05 .
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Laps
Lap Times of John Orzechowski (11) ¢ Compare to:
Pos: 8 : 1. Larry Carroll (7)
Lap Lead Lap Tm Diff Diff Lap Lead Lap Tm Diff
1 1 2:29.920 6.718  2.439 1 1 2:27.481 6.614
2 2 2:23.257 0.055  2.390 2 2 2:20.867 Best lap
3 3 2:24.073 0.871 2.867 3 3 2:21.206 0.339
4 4 2:24.223 1.021 1.097 4 4 2:23.126 2.259
5 5 2:23.202 Best lap 2.234 5 5 2:20.968 0.101
6 6 2:25.983 2.781 2.473 6 6 2:23.510 2.643
7 7 2:25.805 2.603 2.375 7 7 2:23.430 2.563

©2007 Mylaps.com



2007

Sebring Historic Fall Classic

2”7 Sebring Historic Fall Classic

Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars

Sebring Int'l Raceway 3.740 Miles

Practice 11/30/2007 10:30 AM
Practice
Qualify Results
Pos No. Name Best Tm Hometown Laps Class Model/Engine
1 90 Dale Phelon 2:10.805 “Fernandina Beach, FL" 3 LSC-A *06 Ford Fusion, 5867"
2 30 Scott Murphy 2:13.307 "Thomasville, NC" 3 LSC-A "93 Grand Prix, 5927"
3 2 Donald Soenen 2:13.968 "Saline, MI* 3 LSC-A "98 Taurus, 5927"
4 9 Gene Felton 2:14.591 "Roswell, GA" 3 LSC-A "06 Charger, 5927"
5 27 John Cloud 2:14.689 "Wellington, OH" 5 LSC-A "06 Taurus, 5927"
6 49  Jack Finch 2:15.623 "Thomasville, NC" 4 LSC-A "06 Charger, 5927"
7 44 Maurice Hull 2:16.013 "High Point, NC" 6 LSC-A "05 Charger, 5927"
8 1 Tom Salley 2:16.489 "Martinez, GA" 3 HROC-B "02 Taurus, 5867"
9 77 EdBull 2:17.437 "Chapin, SC" 7 HROC-B 98 Taurus, 5927"
10 43 Edgar Otfo 2:18.288 "Boca Raton, FL" 5 LSC-A "06 Charger, 5927"
1 19  John Ware 2:19.996 “Lincoln, RI" 3 LSC-A "02 Intrepid, 5927"
12 71 Randy Anderson 2:22.625 “Concord, NC" 4 HROC-B "89 Monte Carlo, 5827"
13 7 Larry Carroll 2:23.997 "Montchonin, DE" 7 BSC-B 92 Lumina, 5927"
14 11 John Orzechowski 2:26.012 "Frederick, MD" 8 BSC-B 97 Thunderbird, 5927"
15 3 Mike Mulcahy 2:26.356 "Warrenville, IL" 7 BSC-A "90 Lumina, 5866"
16 25 David Lewis 2:27.236 "Jacksonville, FL" 8 HROC-B “89 Cutlass, 5917"
17 97  Merlin Mitchell 2:28.817 ‘Tallahassee, FL" 9 HROC-B 97 Grand Prix, 5927"
18 5 Michael Goodman 2:53.342 "Alpharetta, GA" 3 HROC-B "90 Lumina, 5927"
19 6 3:02.116 4

Printad: 11/30/2007

11:01:54 AM

f of Timing & Scoring

Kim Belinc

Licensed to: Joni Phillips Lefter
Orbits 2
www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
Page 1/1



Sebring Historic Fall Classic

2007

2017 Sebring Historic Fall Classic

Jroup 8 - Historic Stock Cars

Sebring Int'l Raceway 3.740 Miles

Qualifying 11/30/2007 02:00 PM

Qualify

Qualify Results

Pos No. Name Best Tm Hometown Laps Class Model/Engine
1 90 Dale Phelon 2:10.148 "Fernandina Beach, FL" 4 LSC-A "06 Ford Fusion, 5867"
2 30  Scott Murphy 2:12.138 "Thomasville, NC" 4 LSC-A "93 Grand Prix, 5927"
3 2 Donald Soenen 2:12.207 "Saline, MI" 4 LSC-A "98 Taurus, 5027"
4 44 Maurice Hull 2:13.580 "High Point, NC" 6 LSC-A "05 Charger, 5927
5 27  John Cloud 2:13.895 "Wellington, OH" 5 LSC-A "06 Taurus, 5927"
6 9 Gene Felton 2:14.298 "Roswell, GA" 6 LSC-A "06 Charger, 5927"
7 49  Jack Finch 2:14.527 "Thomasville, NC" 4 LSC-A "06 Charger, 5927"
8 43 Edgar Otto 2:15.583 "Boca Raton, FL" 6 LSC-A "06 Charger, 5927"
9 77 EdBull 2:16.478 "Chapin, SC* 5§ HROC-B "98 Taurus, 5927"
10 19 John Ware 2:47.151 "Lincoln, RI" 4 LSC-A "02 Intrepid, 5927"
11 1 Tom Salley 2:20.531 "Martinez, GA" 7 HROC-B "02 Taurus, 5867"
12 5 Michael Goodman 2:20.707 "Alpharetta, GA" 8 HROC-B "“90 Lumina, 5927"
13 3 Mike Mulcahy 2:22.096 "Warrenville, IL" 9 BSC-A "80 Lumina, 5866"
14 25 David Lewis 2:23.107 "Jacksonville, FL" 10 HROC-B "89 Cutlass, 5917"
15 7 Lamy Carroll 2:23.831 "Montchonin, DE" 4 BSC-B "92 Lumina, 5927"
16 11 John Orzechowski 2:24.686 "Frederick, MD" 5 BSC-B "97 Thunderbird, 5927"
17 97  Merlin Mitchell 2:27.053 'Tallahassee, FL" 10 HROC-B "97 Grand Prix, 5927"
18 6 Guy Church 2:38.970 Plantation, FL 9 BSC-B '00 Taurus
19 71 Randy Anderson === "Concord, NC" 0 HROC-B "99 Monte Carlo, 5927"
20 28 Michael Dunkel === "Merritt Island, FL" 0 LSC-A "02 Taurus, 5927"

Printed: 11/3012007 2:24:52 PM
“of Timing & Scoring

Kim Belinc

‘Licensed to: Joni Phillips Lefter

Orbits 2
www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
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-J07 Sebring Historic Fall Classic

Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars Sebring Int'l Raceway 3.740 Miles

Feature Race 1 - 11/130/2007 04:00 PM
Race
Race Results
Pos No. Name Class Laps Best Tm Hometown Model/Engine
1 30  Scott Murphy LSC-A 7 2:13.061 "Thomasville, NC" "93 Grand Prix, 5927"
2 2 Donald Soenen LSC-A 7 2:12.981 "Saline, MI" "98 Taurus, 5927"
3 44  Maurice Hull LSC-A 7 2:12.805 "High Point, NC" "05 Charger, 5927"
4 49  Jack Finch LSC-A 7 2:14.363 "Thomasville, NC" "06 Charger, 5927"
5 77 EdBull HROC. 7 2:15.854 "Chapin, SC" "98 Taurus, 5927"
6 1 Tom Salley HROC. 7 2:17.394 "Martinez, GA" "02 Taurus, 5867"
7 71 Randy Anderson HROC. 7 2:16.514 "Concord, NC" "99 Monte Carlo, 5927"
8 5 Michael Goodman HROC 7 2:17.874 "Alpharetta, GA" "90 Lumina, 5927"
9 27 John Cloud LSC-A 7 2:20.430 "Wellington, OH" "06 Taurus, 5927"
10 7 Larry Carroll BSC-B 7 2:20.729 "Montchonin, DE" "92 Lumina, 5927"
11 3 Mike Mulcahy BSC-A 7 2:20.626 "Warrenville, IL" "90 Lumina, 5866"
12 11 John Orzechowski BSC-B 7 2:22.551 "Frederick, MD" "97 Thunderbird, 5927"
13 25 David Lewis HROC. 7 2:26.812 "Jacksonville, FL" "89 Cutlass, 5917"
14 19 John Ware LSC-A 7 2:15.513 "Lincoln, RI" "02 Intrepid, 5927"
15 97  Merlin Mitchell HROC. 7 2:29.821 "Tallahassee, FL" "97 Grand Prix, 5927"
16 6 Guy Church BSC-B 6 2:37.921 Plantation, FL '00 Taurus
17 90 Dale Phelon LSC-A 5 2:11.251 "Fernandina Beach, FL" "06 Ford Fusion, 5867"
18 9  Gene Felton LSC-A 4 2:14,025 "Roswell, GA" "06 Charger, 5927"
19 43 Edgar Otto LSC-A 2 2:19.625 "Boca Raton, FL" "06 Charger, 5927"

Chief of Timing & Scoring
Kim Belinc

Orbits 2
www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
Page 1/1



-007 Sebring Historic Fall Classic

Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars

Feature Race 2

Race

Race Results

Sebring Int'l Raceway 3.740 Miles

121112007 01:45 PM

Pos No. Name Class Laps Best Tm Hometown Model/Engine
1 90 Dale Phelon LSC-A 7 2:11.927 "Fernandina Beach, FL" "06 Ford Fusion, 5867"
2 44 Maurice Hull LSC-A 7 2:13.587 "High Point, NC" "05 Charger, 5927"
3 30  Scott Murphy LSC-A 7 2:12.486 "Thomasville, NC" "93 Grand Prix, 5927"
4 49  Jack Finch LSC-A 7 2:13.323 "Thomasville, NC" "06 Charger, 5927"
5 2 Donald Soenen LSC-A 7 2:15.276 "Saline, MI" ""98 Taurus, 5927"
6 19 John Ware LSC-A 7 2:15.344 "Lincoln, RI" "02 Intrepid, 5927"
7 1 Tom Salley HROC 7 2:15.997 "Martinez, GA" "02 Taurus, 5867"
8 71 Randy Anderson HROC 7 2:16.884 "Concord, NC" "99 Monte Carlo, 5927
9 5 Michael Goodman HROC. 7 2:16.554 "Alpharetta, GA" "90 Lumina, 5927"
10 43  Edgar Otto LSC-A 7 2:16.166 "Boca Raton, FL" "06 Charger, 5927"
1 77 EdBull HROC. 7 2:15.145 "Chapin, SC" "98 Taurus, 5927"
12 27 John Cloud LSC-A 7 2:19.440 "Wellington, OH" "06 Taurus, 5927"
13 7 Larry Carroll BSC-B 7 2:21.664 "Montchonin, DE" "92 Lumina, 5927"
14 3 Mike Mulcahy BSC-A 7 2:21.384 "Warrenville, IL" "90 Lumina, 5866"
15 11 John Orzechowski BSC-B 7 2:23.948 "Frederick, MD" "97 Thunderbird, 5927"
16 97  Merlin Mitchell HROC 7 2:26.354 "Tallahassee, FL" "97 Grand Prix, 5927"
17 25 David Lewis HROC 3 2:24.892 "Jacksonville, FL" "89 Cutlass, 5917"
18 6 Guy Church BSC-B 0 -~ Plantation, FL '00 Taurus

Chief of Timing & Scoring
Kim Belinc

Orhits 2
www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com
Page 1/



2007
Sebring Historic Fall Classic

~ _f Sebring Historic Fall Classic

Group 8 - Historic Stock Cars Sebring Int'l Raceway 3.740 Miles

Feature Race 3 12/2/2007 09:00 AM
Race (7 Laps)
Race Results
Pos No. Name Class Laps Best Tm Hometown Model/Engine
1 44 Maurice Hull LSC-A 7 2:13.750 "High Point, NC" "05 Charger, 5927"
2 2 Donald Soenen LSC-A 7 2:15.026 "Saline, MI" "98 Taurus, 5927"
3 43 Edgar Otto LSC-A 7 2:14.855 "Boca Raton, FL" "06 Charger, 5927"
4 19 John Ware LSC-A 7 2:14.493 "Lincoln, RI" "02 Intrepid, 5927"
5 5 Michael Goodman HROC 7 2:16.897 "Alpharetta, GA" "90 Lumina, 5927"
6 3 Mike Mulcahy BSC-A 7 2:18.349 "Warrenville, IL" "90 Lumina, 5866"
7 7 Larry Carroll BSC-B 7 2:20.867 “"Montchonin, DE" "92 Lumina, 5927"
8 11 John Orzechowski BSC-B 7 2:23.202 "Frederick, MD" "97 Thunderbird, 5927"
9 97  Merlin Mitchell HROC 7 2:26.900 "Tallahassee, FL" "97 Grand Prix, 5927"
10 77 EdBull HROC. 5 2:16.994 "Chapin, SC" "98 Taurus, 5927"

Orbits 2
www.amb-it.com

Chief of Timing & Scoring
Kim Belinc

www.mylaps.com
Page 1/1
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OBI CONTAMINATION NORMAL
G\‘\E WEAR  NORMAL
MOBILE OIL ANALYSIS REPORT OIL CONDITION ~ NORMAL
11 - Front Gasoline Engine
Unit Make :FORD
Unit Model : THUNDERBIRD Serial No :JT012 Date Rec'd :Dec 11, 2007
Comp Make :FORD Cust. Ref No. : {n/a} Sample Date : Dec 2, 2007
Comp Model :351SV0 Stub No. : WC-M1104658 Diagnostician : Jonathan Hester
RECOMMENDATION Sample Date  12/03/06 07/18/07 08/05/07 Current UOM
Resample at the next service interval to monitor. Time on Unit 55.3 2 5.3 103 hrs
Time on Oil 5.7 2 33 5  hrs
Time on Fltr 5.7 2 33 5 hrs
Oil Maint. changed changed changed changed  ---
Filter Maint. changed changed changed changed  ---
CONTAMINATION Sample Date ~ 12/03/06 07/18/07 08/05/07 Current ~Abn
There is no indication of any contamination in the component. Silicon 1.6 12 3.1 44
Potassium 0.0 1.7 2.6 0.0
Sodium 2.5 4.6 0.9 3.8
Fuel (%) <2.0 <2.0 <20 <20
Glycol (%) <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02
Water (%) <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1
Soot (%) 0 0.1 0 0
Sulfation 23 9 11 11
Nitration 35 6 5 5
WEAR Sample Date  12/03/06 07/18/07 08/05/07 Current ~Abn
All component wear rates are normal. Iron 6.7 20 9.3 16—
Nickel 1.2 0.2 04 02 -
Chromium 0.5 0.9 0.8 1.1 -
Titanium 6.1 33 7.5 89 -
Copper 1.9 12 6.3 43 -
Aluminum 5.0 11 7.9 13 -
Tin 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 -
Lead 1490 316 722 1205 -
Silver 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 -
OIL CONDITION Sample Date ~ 12/03/06 07/18/07 08/05/07 Current Base
Boron 9.6 0.1 20 13 105
0il Type: 22 QTS of VALVOLINE RACING MTR OIL 20W50  Barium 0.0 0.0 0.2 05 02
The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in service. Calcium 1978 1660 1535 1496 1602
Magnesium 6.1 8.9 38 23 437
Molybdenum 1.9 101 19 7.8 02
Sodium 2.5 4.6 0.9 3.8 00
Phosphorus 801 762 814 775 703
Sulfur 3334 5302 3130 2334 4003
Zinc 704 851 701 658 768
Visc@40°C - -—- - - 175
Visc@100°C 156 18.00 17.38 1646 204
Oxidation 60 7 10 11 -
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